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April 10,2023

Ms. Suzanne Law
70 West Madison Street, Suite 5500
Chicago, lllinois 60602

Re: April 4, 2023 FOIA Request

Dear Ms. Law:

I'am pleased to help you with your April 4, 2023 Freedom of Information Act (“FOIA”). The Village of
Bensenville received your request on April 4, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated below:

“All building permit applications, permits issued, inspection reports, letters, emails, and all other
documents and photographs pertaining to 110 Gateway Rd. and 210 Gateway Rd., Bensenville, llinois
from the period of April 1, 2023 through the present. Said response should include the name and address
of each and every application; the applicant’s role; the project/activity applied for; the date of each
application, permit and inspection.”

Your FOIA request is hereby granted in part and denied in part as follows. The attached records are
being provided to you at no charge. Drawings have been withheld from disclosure under Section
7{1)(K} of FOIA.

You have the right to have the partial denial of your FOIA request reviewed by the Public
Access Counselor (PAC) at the Office of the Illinois Attorney General. 5 ILCS 140/9.5(a). You may file
your Request for Review with the PAC by writing to:

Ms. Sarah Pratt

Public Access Counselor

Office of the Attorney General

500 South 2nd Street

Springfield, Hlinois 62706

Fax: 217-782-1396

E-mail: publicaccess@ate.stateilus

You also have the right to seek judicial review of the partial denial of your FOIA request by
filing a lawsuit in the State circuit court. 5 ILCS 140/11.

Very truly yours,

illiamsen
om of Information Officer

Cory

Village of Bensenville




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM

TO:  COREY WILLIAASEN FROM: Name SHzanne Law

Address 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 5500
Chicage, lllinois 50602
Phone (312} 236-9381
£-Mail Slaw@powerrogers.com

Freedom of Information Officer

illage of Bensemville

128 Cemter Stroct

Bensenvifle, 1L 60106

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION QF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for
Police Records):

All buiding permil applications. permils issued. inspection reports, fetters, amals, and all other documents and photographs pertaining to 110 Galeway Rd. and

210 Gateway Rd., Bensenvilla, llinois for the period April 1, 2013 through the present. Said response should include the name and address

of each and every applicant. the applicant's role; the project/activity applied for; the date of each application, permit and inspection.

D_ THIS REQUEST 1S FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether vour request iy for a
commercial prrpose. A request is Tor a “commercial purpose™ i all or any part of the information will be
ased i any form {or sale, resale. or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services, Failure 10 disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation of FOIA.)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail DU.S. Mail D Pick-Up*

“Pick-Up is available by appoimiment ot Fittage Hall Monday thru Friday: between 8:G0 aa. - 5:00 pan.

Funderstand that any payment need be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

7 - < A

Date Slgn({t'urq
)

AHTOLA responses are pusted on the Village's sebsite, Name and address ol the requestor will be made public,

The first filly €303 pages of the request are free, The fee charge is ifleen (131 cents after the first fifly (50) pages.
Linless otherssise potitied, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working davs,
Unless otherwise notitied. any reguest for commercial purposes will be compiled within twentv-one (211 davs working days.

COREY WHLALEAMSEN

Felephone: (6307 333404 Fucsimile: (630) 35143438 f-mail Address: FOTArequestdthensenvitle il s

*++or Freedom of informuation Officer Use Only*>* .
g/ﬁ}lﬁ i Jn)zz _fgjfsf/z; Ho— f//ﬁ/ Z5
e Request Date Response Date lvtended Fotal Charges Date Documems
Received Due Respunse Due Copicd or Inspected

Reeeived by Einplovee:




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE PERMIT APPLICATION roro—
and &
R eyE
CHECK ONE: CIRESIDENTIAL CIMULTI-RESIDENTIAL FINON-RESIDENTIAL
SITE ADDAISS LUK No ;:Nh- ““““““““ ZONING DISTRICT

Repaic D’DKen u:rﬂer line, e 500
DESCRIPTION OF WORK
Wame of Busingss on Site (non-residential) {M‘G_,l C\EW‘ ™Y Ks -‘Q\ ESTIMATED COST

seneraL covractor AL S TN \\f’ Cﬁ')mh\(’)ﬁ
aoeess 0 By DD | am,smveeze: AC oo T oY
PHORE. GRO-YOD- 15 eman —Q“m [ \\L% @ \f(’i\'m-m

iF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH UCENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2

OWNER ARD APPLICANT INFORMATION

£ P oo ox amston n W 14 B O SpCAON I DAV U Wit Eorpieeed 1) Ay oihe: mnot 1han st 1 Carmgance wh e 2pproved DIARS st Ohe wglics OF coes B0 crcisntes of e Viiage of Bomurrwiie and Ty |
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ipﬁunﬂhﬂ}I:elupuubhfwzN‘eummdmlh&memmhﬂwamnmfw.ﬂmrmuﬂ and rednipernon fees. Lind twr 1 Syecnbyy Sgrate (o commyry ant
ua:ﬁnu\r{wﬁwbmofmy e art Leke! tha int peovied is Uue and aceurate

A 4sy

Appioum'e Sigrare o

LM G20400-S)

City, Smte B 1P Dty Time Phoow
Applicant’s £malahddrcss ;

Coresponfiencs v exciow refurds tn only be campietad I the sdudfme &7 e spplcant i kept cuiron, which 1§ sppicam’y tesponpibdity
1 herety shorire the above Noted amticm: 16 cotspln te pravisions of the appicble code and ordinances of il permtt

! A;:p!w#t Npme (Pnr*-ﬁ

George D Wolf Feorge 2. Woﬁ 1/4/22 L
i Bropoey ramas’s e (POnR) ety el d g st Bste
i 210 Gateway Rd Bensenvilie, IL. 60106 830/595-8630
i A City. State & 2P Dt T P
~ OFFICE USE ONLY

BUILDING INFORMATION

Milestone Dates: Fees:
£ New Construction 3 acdition
: Dlateration [ Accessory {4 -2 A& Applied EscrRow s [ %0, O
‘ Storm-water Permit Required  Yas[l Nﬁq . [ -4 20 Approved APPLICATION & _.L X U
% . FON issued PLAN REVIEWS_ 2 2. () |

7. Lh- 29 expires INSPECTIONS (Lxsub/ga8) s_T0 <0

Ao w;r/’{)mggg !S(“‘(’@\
OTHERS

¥ i '-i
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LICENSED CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

COMPLETE ALL THAT APPLY
ROOFING
{ ocewsth coNTHACY R [y Ty Tins Phasr 1
5 l
W&s =9 T e
| _ |
PROVIDE A COPY OF ROOFERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 3
ELECTRICAL
G R B T L e e ——
AR oy Saute & 715 ““3
PROVIDE A COPY OF ELECTRICIANS LICENSE CERTIFICATE AND A SURETY BOND fOR $10,000 [
PLUMBING
(L FiED CONTRALTON ] (1 Ty Thee oot
Caldoron Plumbing See. flideron.Pumbing®ho] 505201500
YOS Ponred HOeeh e -G HD

PROVIDE A LETTER OF INTENT & A COPY OF PLUMBERS LICENSE CERTIFICATE [

BAGE 2
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CALDERON PLUMBING INC
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
REGISTRATION

CALOERGR PLUTEING I8
ABNGES FLANK ROAD
HAMPSIERE i 601G

HICATT GALDRHON
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

Bepantment of O ity and & U H
17 5. Centes St Benseavitle, iL 60106
Phors' 630 350G 2413 Fae B3GIS0.3448

RESIDENTIAL
PERMIT INFORMATION

FERMIT APPLICATION

1256

MULTI-RESIDENTIAL

NON-RES!DENTIAﬁ

0O (rate Ry

PN,

SITE AGDRESS

UNIT NUMBER ZONING DISTRICT

Ca—ﬂgi’ﬁm

righ :
ESTIMATED COST s ¢f¢£

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: ?i( // s -f'r‘r? 4 Mac g e [/f' Fs # 9;"4\)&]‘ r 8
) E vy

MEPRETD Uz

GENERAL EONTRALTOR AL ) ey Time Phane i !

; i e X ’ N g - ; Py Y i
Dt_{ enadtjh{ (o 84&. [Ié/"e,m:abl‘e fovies e,ft:.mcngqﬂa,f 305t £335

ADTRESS T [ Tf o & gig | SowkIF

In B f-dmere Ave Vitla feik 7o @Ol

LICTNCED PLUMBING CONTRALTOR Eaan Day Trme Fhone o

ALE T2
ADDRESS Tty o State & LF m———
VHENSED TLECTRICA, COMTRACTAR TMAIL Tay Time Phong

5
AGERESS Cay Ji] Male & 7P
ﬂ Gl T 8% mas
LICTNSE ROOFING CONTRACTOR ML, il i u Tay T Phane
By
ADARESS iy - Stz & i

OWNER AND APPLICANT INFCRMATION

Mic /;zi e/ 6 Kitha A s

R erior or amsson in sther the plans of 3ppleasion in Naving the work completed i any other manner thar that st is cemplunce with th: appreved pians and the spplicable todes and ordinances of the Village of Bassetwille ang the
state of tinois. All work shall be comphered, inspeclad and approved 2y required 2nd no occupancy oF use of the spare shall be permitied unlid ApDroved in wriing by the Depadimen; of Lommiunity ind Econgmic Oevelopment. [he
spplicant shaltbe respensbie [ar afl fees assooated with the instant permit, including but hmited {o cancellaton fees, plan review (ees, 4nd re-inypection fees. inderstanding the preceding statements, | hereby agres to comply and
deckare that @& the best of iy Madwlodges s tg’chef trre sdornation provided u trde and accurits.

Sferdiadl A foihasds

‘o faz/aa

;“sp!;éantsName[r/i_u} j i(}% A
A HE e Ave..

Applicant’s Sig

illa ﬁ?e"k Ll £oiE 7

Date L o
Gsp SY-0335

dress : s .
‘76 feag aué { (;;’i(,:-'“'ﬁfyt-» inc Q/}ﬁkuﬂ- lv(‘m.f«:

City, State & ZIP Day Time Phone

Apphca'a s £mzil Address

h [—n VLU (‘“

Cortespandence and escrow rafunds can only be completed # the address of the applivant |4 kept surrent, \»hicf'\ is xppiicant's respongibiiity.
i bereby authm 24 the above fisted spphicont 1o cotmplete the provitiens of the applicable cose snd mdsoames Eﬂvs peemit.

]

X U

7-22

Property Owner's Nage [Pring)

i [(sate iy

Tﬁ?ﬁ?ﬁﬁw 7L 601067 kan 107 - n3ph

Atfdreas

City, State & 2iP Dy Time Phane

BUILDING INFORMATION (check aii that apply)

Name of Business on Site {non-residential)

New Construction
Alteration

=322 Approved
[1-3-22 issued
08-3-2% Expires

PLAN REVIEW S A D

Stormewater Permit Required  Yes

o

OTHERS
TOTALFEESDUES 3992. 00

Approved bv__iﬂd__

CFFICE LISE ONLY
Milestone Dates EEES:
O pplied ESCROW S__ {80

APPLICATION S_ 160

INSPECTIONS { L XSR6/943) S A0
OTHER S

(PNTE.

Paid by:




{ouis Czerwin

From: Louis Czerwin
Sent: Thursday, November 3, 2022 1:42 PM
To: ‘dependableconcreteinc@gmail com'
Subject: 110 gateway

Good afterncon your permit is ready for pickup, total due is $ 387 .00 hreakdown as foliowed:
Escrow-180.00

Application-100.00

Plan Review-27 .00

2 insp, @45-20.00

l.ouie Czerwin

Building Oficial

Tommgrity & Loonomuy Developmem Degstmens

§ NP TLLERLE
H
e
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

Department of Community and Economic Development

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT

SITE LOCATION: 110 WEST GATEWAY ROAD

INTENDED USE: i-2

APPLICATION NO: 12563

=
APPLICATION TYPE: NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY g?ﬁq‘g gz? %Mﬁ??f‘%‘;g:}v

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: CONCRETE WORK e

1. All work whether approved or not shalfi be in compliance with the applicable codes and
ordinances.

2 Contact the Community and Economic Development Department 24 hours in advance at 630-
350-3413 for any necessary inspections.

3. No work except what has been approved or required shall be permitted through the execution of
this permit. No changes to the approved plans will be permitted without authorization by the
Department of Community and Economic Development in writing.

4. THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH
INSPECTION. If the approved copy is not avaitable, the inspection will not be conducted and the
report shall be marked “Not Approved " DO NOT REMOVE THESE CONDITIONS FROM THE

PLANS.
5. SPECIAL CONDITIONS TO APPLICATION NUMBER 12563
PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW

All conditions are mandatory, changes on the approved plansidocuments will not be permitted
without written authorization from the Community & Economic Development Department. Failure
to comply with the preceding conditions wili invalidate the approval of this permit

The completion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to final inspection and
approvai by the Village inspector(s). NOTE:ltems not identified during this review will be
addressed.



Havi

All work must be inspecied in accordance with the inspection Hist provided with this permit. Work
conceated without the required inspection and approval must be exposed for inspection {at
owner's/contractor's expense) as directed by the Village tnspector.

Applicable Codes: 2015 International Building Code and Village of Bensenville Amendments.
All concrete reinforcement shall be instalied for the prepour inspection

Plans approved as designed.

All work must be performed in a neat and workmanlike manner by persons who are skilied in their
trades in full performance with the Village Code. All work must be inspected in accordance with
the inspection lists provided with this permit. Owner/Contractor is responsible to expose any
work concealed without the required inspection and approval

The campletion of this project and the band refund process is subject to the final inspection and
approval by the Village inspector. NOTE: All debris and landscaping must be returned 10 origing
conditions prior to final inspection.

ng read }ders o s he preceding conditions, | hereby agree to comply with them.
%f %LL@&, ()tCWO(@M ///g/ﬂ?

SIGNATURE ~ NAME (PRINT} DATE



Dependable Concrete, Inc.

Proposal

2N, 384 Ardmors Ave.
Vilta Park 1L 60181 Date Estimate #
2602022 S92 R
Name / Address
Advanced Metaloraft 7 Peter Anwar
110 Gateway
Bensenville IL 66106
BY oo
Project
Description Total
New gravel. and conerete in {ilks for existing maching pits. #1} approximately 88" x 17 x 3' deep 42) 45.000.00

approximetely ' x 7 x 18" deep with 4 x 2' deep pier, #3) Three holes 47 x 27 x 43" deep, #4)
approximately 8" x 8' x 48" deep with two areas (o be resusfaced approximately 4 x 107 :

W will fill alf areas with 3/4" stone with no fines up to 14" from top, then 8 of C A - 6 gravel, fine
grade, and compuaet all arcas very thoroughly leaving 8" {rom the top of all areas for conerete. We wilt drili
in #5 rebar dowels 3' on center around interior perimeter of each pit, then install 12" long #5 rear dowels 3
or center. We will pour all new areas 8" thick to top of existing conerete around each area with a 4500 P8I
6.5 bug super struclure concrete mix with mono fiber reinforeing directly in concrele mix as wel} a3 6™ X
6" teni pauge heavy duty wire mesh for added strength, We witl apply a hard irowe! smooth finish in each
area, and wilf come back the following day 1o saw cut control joints il needed especially in long section.
We will also have a premium concrete sealer added 10 conerete mix directly into the {ruck at the piant.

We will abiain any required permits, and all cost are included in this proposal.

We have liability insurance, and workman's comp.

We are licensed, and bonded.

We require a 15% down payment upon acceptance. 0% of the remaining balance the day we start. and
final balance the dav we finish pouring all new congrete shab in fill arcas.

Any prep work te be done on remaining stecl around perimeter sarface 1o be done by others such as power
washing or bonding sgent application,

Option

Scarify, and resurface two areas 10" x 4':

We will chip, and scarify two arcas approximately HY x 4" we will then vacuum af! dust, thes apply a roll
on bonding agent o both areas, then apply 1 1000 resurfacing agent, and apply a smooth finish with a
light broom : $1,600.99 This cest isincluded in your curreat total cost.

We take pride i our work.
Total

£45.000.00

Phone # Fax # E-mail

Web Site

630-546-0338 6340-279-7020 dependableconereteinedgmail.com dependableconcreteine.com




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE PERMIT APPLICATION
Pegartment of Commurity and Econemic Davelepmen

128 Center bt. Bensematle, IL 0108

Prome: 6303503412 Fax 630.350.3449

CHECK ONE; CIRESIDENTIAL OMULTI-RESIDENTIAL EJNON-RE&DENT;AL
b :
110 é;ﬁ-"reuw Fib I
UNIT No., 1N ZONING DISTRICT

il’;iliiflfiie @m\ D K mrLUH?T@S NG
GENERAL CONTRACTOR: L{C{//’ +€&h [ N (/ i | CUSTOMER # L/§O/ 7

oo [ ¢ Kyt of e stz aae:_La e T1 (e ¥
PHONE: %ﬂl\'ﬂ—?ﬂiﬁlo E-MAIL: u[hﬁz q? 5547”15@%13\!1/ Cah1 .

[F NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFECATE & BOND ON PAGE 2

OWNER AND AfPl ICANT INFORMATION

b completed noany other manngn Dian fhat it s complianta with the approved plans grd the eppiable codes and wieinsnces of the Wiage of Farsenele and the
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

Department of Community and Economic Development

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT

SITE LOCATION: 110 WEST GATEWAY ROAD
INTENDED USE: i-2

APPLICATION NO: 12822

APPLICATION TYPE: NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: ELECTRICAL WORK

1. Al wark whether approved or not shall be in compliance with the applicable codes and
ordinances.

2. Contact the Community and Economic Development Department 24 hours in advance at 630-
350-3413 for any necessary inspections.

3. No work except what has been approved or required shall be paermitted through the execution of
this permit. No changes to the approved plans will be permitted without authorization by the
Department of Community and Economic Development in writing.

4. THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH
INSPECTION  If the approved copy is not available, the inspection will not be conducted and the
report shall be marked “Not Approved.” DO NOT REMOVE THESE CONDITIONS FROM THE

PLANS.
5 SPECIAL CONDITHONS TC APPLICATION NUMBER 12622
PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW
All cenditions are mandatery. changes on the approved plans/documents will not be permitted
without written authorization from the Community & Economic Development Department. Failure

tc comply with the preceding cond:itions will invalidate the approval of this permit.

The completicn of this project and the bond refund process is subject to final inspection and
approval by the Village Inspector{s). NOTE ltems not identified during this review will be
addressed.



All work must be inspected in accordance with the inspection list provided with this permit Wark
concealed without the required inspection and approval must be exposed for inspection (at
owners/contractor’s expense) as directed by the Village Inspector.

All unused or abandoned electrical conduit, conduciors, cables, fixtures, eguipment, etc. shall be
removed,

A single mam breaker shall be mstalled in all electrical panels

Circuit breakers on ali nonresidential panelboards and switchboards shail be of the bolt-on type.

Emergency and exit lights require 90 minute baitery backup.

Additional emergency light and exit s:ignage may need to be instafled based on machinery layout
at the direction of the Village Inspector.

Plans are approved as noted above

Appiicable Codes: 2015 Internationa! Building Code, 2018 Hliinois Energy Conservation Code,
2014 National Electrical Code and Village of Bensenville Amendments.

All work must be performed in a neat and workmanlike manner by persons who are skilled in their
trades in full performance with the Viliage Code. All work must be inspected in accordance with
the inspection lists provided with this permit. Cwner/Contractor is regsponsible to expose any
work concealed without the regquired inspection and approval.

The completion of this project ard the bond refund process is subject to the final inspection and
approvai by the Village Inspector. NOTE: Afi debris and landscaping must be returned to original
conditions prior to final inspection.

Having read and understood the preceding conditions, | hereby agree to comply with them.

. MM Wﬂ ngr{zf ! /)’2/

SIGSNATURE NAME (PRINT)
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POWER OF ATTORNEY

Centractors Bonding and Insurance Company

G023 N Lindbergh Dr. Pearia, [L 61615
thotre: R00-645-2402

Bond No. _LSMI397943

RS A ¥

Know Al Men by These Presents:
Phat this Power of Attorey 15 nat valid o7 1 effeer unless attached 10 the bond which it authorizes execued, bu may he detached by

the approving officer i desired.

Phat the Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company - avcorporation organized and existing under the laws of the Swte of
Hiineis » and authorized and Heensed 1o do business in all stares and the District of Cofumbia does hereby make,

constitule and appoint: Barton W_Davis in the City of Peoria L State of
Hlmois cas iy rye und lawful Agent and Vice President . with full powser and awthority hereby

conferred upon himher to sign, exceute, acknowledge and Jeliver for and on its behalf as Surety. forthe following described bond,

Principal: LighTec Inc
Obligee: Village of Bensenville N

iVidid ealy shen o Cownty, Cliy, Towe o Village 1 named as Ubligess
Type Bond: Elecirical Contracor

Bond Amount;  §  10,000.00
Effective Date:  November 17, 2022
The acknowlodgement and execution of such bond by the sald Attorney in Fact shali be as binding upon the Company as if such bond

had been execwmed apd acknmvledged by the reguiarly elected officers of the Company.

The Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of u
Resolution adopted by the Bouard of Directors of Contractors Bonding and Insuranee Company - and pow i foree w-wit:

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be exceuted in the
corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or
by such ether officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant
Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue honds, policies or
undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necesssry for the validity ol any honds, policics,
undertakings, Powers of Aftorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and rthe

corparate seal may be printed by facsimile."

IN WITNESS WHEREQF  the Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company has caused these presents 1o be excented by
s Viee President with its corporate seal affined this ___171h dav of Noveniber L2022

i,

St of Himois 8
. . 55
County ol Peotia

:
Oy this _ i7ih dey of Nowvewber o 027 L befare me. a Nowry Public,
personally appeared Barton W, Davis . who betng by me
duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Anorney & the
aforesaid officer of the Congractors Bonding and Insuranie Company

and acknowledged said instrunent o be the voluntary act and deed of sard
COrporation.

By Canu\u\ﬁ @&ﬂ'

Catherine D Glaver

Notury Public

CATHERINE D. GLOVER .
: QOFFCIAL SEAL

P Nolary Public - State of iflinoia
My Commission Expires

Contracters Bonding and Tnsurance Company

o BRI

Bartonn W. Davis Viee President
CERTIFICATE

b the undersigned officer of o
Cantractors Bending and Insurance Company

ey hereby certily that the attachied Power of Atterney is i [ull loree

and effect and 5 irrevocable; and furthermore, thin the Resolution of

the Company as set fortl i the Power of Altomey, is now in force. In

testimony whercol, 1 have hereanta set my hand and the seat ot the
Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

this | 7th day of Novemnbe: L2072

Centractors Bonding and lnsurance Company

oSy D ek

effrey DEFild UV

Corporate Seeretury

AR
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Bond No. 15M1597943

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: 1”

That we, 1ighTee Ing
Y38 1D Krisga (1
Palatine, [L 685074

as Principal, and the Contractors Boading and Insurance Company . a corporation dulv licensed to do business in the state

nf Hitnos . as Surety, arc held and firmly bound unio the

Vitlpge of Benseovilic . State of Ulinois . Obiigee.
in the penat sum of Ten Thousand and 00100
£ S 1800.00 P DOLLARS, fawtul money of the United States, W be paid 1o the said Obligee, for which pavment well and

truly to be made, we bind ourselves and our legal represontatives, Jeintly and severally by these presents,

THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH. That whereas, the said Principal has been licensed as a(m)
Elegirieaf Contractor by the Oblipee,

NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall fuithfully perforni the dutics and in all things comply with the faws and ordinances,
meluding all Apendments thereto, pertaining to the leense or permit applicd for, then this obligation lo be void, otherwise 1o remain in
full furce and effect for a period commencing on the 1710 day of ___November c 2022 andendmygon the _ )M
day of November L2023

Phis bond may be terminated at any time by the Surety upon sending written notice o the clerk of the Pelitical Subdivision with whom
this bond is filed and o the Principal, addressed o them at their first known address. and at the expiration of thirty {30) days from the
maiting of said notice, or as soon thercafler as pennitted by appicable law, whichever is later, this bond shall terminate and the Surety
shall thereupon be relieved from any Hability for any acts or omissions of the Principal subsequent o said date,

Dated this _ 17y davof _November . 2022

; /;{’ //Zz«ziw

4 Prineipal
(;’ Undividual, Parer or Corporate Gfficer)

Barton W, Davis Vice Presidem

RUOE2ER22-20.30



Certificate No: ECC50986-36

L.ori E Lightfoot, Mavor

ertificate of Registration

issued by the

Department of Buildings
of the City of Chicago

This is 1o Certify that LIGHTECH, INC. - ECC50986

located at 938 N. KRISTA CT. PALATINE, 1L 60074

having complied with the requirements of Ovdinances passed by the City Council of the City of Chicago
providing for the registration of electrical contractors is hereby recorded as a

REGISTERED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR

General Electrician

and is entitled to perform electrical work in the City of Chicago under the Direction of Supervising Electrician
provided that such work permits ave subject to the provisions of all the Ordinances of the City of Chicago
now in force or which mav be hereafter passed. This certificateEXPIRES March 31, 2023,

SUPERVISING ELECTRICIAN: RAFAEIL LINARES - SE1993

In Witness Whereof I have hereunto sef my hand on June 16, 2022, ?f;% ?/ %M
/ TR
L.




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

Cepartmant of Lommurty abs foonomic Develnperent
125 Center 5t Bensenviie § 60106
Frone SR0RTG34LE Faxi 630 350 344%

CHECK ONE: CIRESIDENTIAL

110 Gateway Road

PERMIT APPLICATION

OMULTI-RESIDENTIAL

SITE ADDRESS

LT NG,

FlatRoof Re-Cover, TPO Firestone Membrane

e s oo

Ap;s?!.c. T — %3
BNON-RESIDENTIAL

mmmmmmm e — Jl-

ZONING DIETRICT

590,000

SESCRIPTION OF WORK

ESTIMATED COST

name of Business on Sitg {nonerasidentia): Metal Crafters

I
My
&
SN

© ADDRESS: 1480 W Bernard Dr Unit E

prone: 630-495-0409

e.van. CalIXtO @technicianroofingine.com

{F NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2

kT

Cnst:an Perez Fgmbjs ‘%023
1480 W Bemard DrUnit E AddiSOﬂ IL 6307029660
cahxto @techmcaanrootmg ne.com

l Appheant & Emait Address

Peter Anwar L Feb 15, 2023 ]

? 110 Gateway

(84?) 451-0771

Bensenville, IL

)

OFFICE USE ONLY

BUILDING INFORMATION

3 New Construztion [ asaition
&fi\iteratfon . ACCRSSOPY

ves[ NOE

Milestone Dates:

52_ . 15‘.}?\3&;);;&1@&
,;-—;'Cg_“?x?) Approved
23 Issued

2
> Expires

APPROVED BY:

&

fees:

ESCROW §_22-5.00
APPLICATION § “IC0. o
PLAN REVIEW §_¥10. 00
INSPECTIONS [ { x$3%/565D5_45700)
OTHER $
OTHER S

TOTAL FEESDUE  $_, 440, 0(3

PAGE 1



Louis Czerwin

From: Louis Czerwin

Sent: Thursday, February 16, 2023 12:04 PM
To: Diana Perez

Subject: 110 gateway

Good afternoon your permit is ready for pickup, total due is S 1480.00 breakdown as followed:

Escrow-225.00
Application-400.00
Plan Review-810.00
1 insp.@45-45.00

Louie Czerwin
Buiiding Officia}

12 5 Center Street
Bensenville 1L. 80106
630-584-1008



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

Department of Community and Economic Development

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT

SITE LOCATION: 110 WEST GATEWAY ROAD
INTENDED USE: -2 o
TETYY T
APPLICATION NO: 12758 f % éﬁiﬁ Q@?ﬁf
§
APPLICATION TYPE: NON-RESIDENTIAL ALTERATION OCC |

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: R/R ROOF

1 Al work whether approved or not shali be in compliance with the applicable codes and
crdinances.

2. Contact the Community and Economic Development Department 24 hours in advance at 630-
350-3413 for any necessary inspections.

3. No work except what has been approved or required shall be permitted through the execution of
this permit. No changes te the approved plans will be permitted without authorization by the
Department of Community and Economic Development in writing.

4. THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH
INSPECTION. it the approved copy is not available, the inspectior: will not be conducted and the
report shall be marked "Nof Approved.” DO NOT REMOVE THESE CONDITIONS FROM THE

PLANS.
5. SPECIAL CONDITIONS TO APPLICATION NUMBER 12758
PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW
Alt conditions are mandatory. changes on the approved plans/documents will not be permitted
without written authorization from the Community & Economic Development Department. Failure

to comply with the preceding conditions will invalidate the approval of this permit.

The completion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to final inspestion and
approval by the Viliage inspector(s). NOTE: ltems not identified during this review will be
addressed.



Ali work must be inspected in accordance with the inspection list provided with this permit. Work
conceated without the required inspection and approval must be exposed for inspection (at
owner's/centractor's expense) as directed by the Village Inspector.

Applicable Codes: 2015 International Building Code, 2015 lllinois Energy Conservation Code and
Viltage of Bensenville Amendments.

Plans approved as designed.

Alt work must be performed in a neat and workmaniike manner by persons who are skilled in their
trades in full performance with the Village Code  All work must be inspected in accordance with
the inspection lists provided with this permit. Owner/Contractor is responsibie to expose any
work concealed without the required inspection and approval.

The completion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to the final inspection and
approval by the Village Inspactor. NOTE: All debris and landscaping must be returned to original
conditions prior to final inspection,

Having read and understood the preceding conditions, | hereby agree to comply with them.

, 1 .
NATURE 7

NAME (PRINT) DATE



PROJECT ADDRESS

110 GATEWAY ROAD

iL

1

BENSENVILLE

Firestone

CERFIFIED o

TECHNICIAN ROOFING, INC.

£ ADDISON, L 60101

T
495-0409 FAX 630

£ UNI

RD DRIV

1430 BERNA

4%95-0411

ot

PHONE 630
EBSITE
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PROPOSAL

FIRESTONE ROOFING SYSTEMS

TPO 60 MIL FULLY ADHERED ROOFING SYSTEM

SCOPE OF WORK
ROOF RE-PLACEMENT

TECHNICIAN ROOFING WILL,
PULL PERMIT FROM THE VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE GROVE IN ORDER TO RE-COVER
THE ROOF. CONDUCT A PRE-JOB MEETING WITH ALL APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL TO
REVIEW SCHEDULING, SPECIFIC SAFETY REQUIREMENTS AND JOB-SITE LOGISTICS.

STATION A CRANE NEAR THE FRONT ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING AND LIFT
ROOFING MATERIAL ONTG THE ROOF. TR WILL SPREAD OUT THE MATERIAL TO
ENSURE THE WEIGHT WILL BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED OVER THE ENTIRE SURFACE OF
THE ROOF,

REMOVE & DISPOSE ALL PEA GRVAEL ON THE ROOF SURFACE. APPROXIMATELY 7,500
5Q FEET.

TEAR-OFF ALL OF THE EXSITING ROOF DRAIN FLASHING & SHEEY METAL ALONG THE
PERIMETER EDGE. APPROX 400 LINEAR FEET. TEAR-OFF ALL OF THE EXISTING
ROOFING MATERIAL DOWN TO THE STEEL DECKING & DISPOSE INTO A DUMPSTER
ON SITE.

INSTALL 2 LAYERS OF 2X&X10 WOOD BLOCKING ALONG THE PERIMETER EDGE iN
ORDER TO PREPARE FOR ROOF INSTALLATION.

MECHANICALLY FASTEN TWO LAYERS OF 24" INCH POLYISO INSULATION BOARDS &
1T LAYER OF Wi INCH DENS DECK COVERBOARD WATH 2" INSULATHON PLATES.

INSTALL & ADHERE FIRESTONE 60 MIL SELF ADHERED TPO MEMBRANE QVER THE
NEW POLYISO INSULATION BOARDS. ALL MEMBRANE SEAMS WILL BE HEAT-WELDED
WITH A LEISTER ROBOT. APPROX 8,000 SQUARE FEET FLAT & 500 SQUARE FEET
FLASHING.

FLASH ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS WITH COMPATIBLE TPO ROCFING ACCESSORIES:
HVAC CURBS, FLUE PIPES, SKYLIGHTS, ROOF DRAINS & WALL SUPPORT RAILS.

SUPPLY & INSTALL NINE PREFABRICATED SKYUGHTS CUSTOM MADE FROM
MANUFACTURER IN ALGONOUIN, iL,

. TERMINATE THE TPO MEMBRANE QVER THE PERIMETER EDGE & INSTALL NEW 24

GAUGE SNAP ON GRAVEL STOP SHEET METAL WITH WIND RESISTENCE OF UP TO 55+
MPH. APPROXIMATELY 400 LINEAR FEET.

February 13,2023




PROPOSAL

T1OINSTALL SLIP SHEET METAL ALONG ALL ROOF TOP UNIT CURBS & FASTEN WITH
RUBBER WASHER SCREWS ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS.

12 INSTALL 100 LINEAR FEET OF TPO WALKWAY PADS ALONG ALL HVAC'S & ROOF
HATCH.

13. UNLOAD ALL ROCFING EQUIPMENT & TOOLS FROM THE COMPLETED ROOF USING A
15-TON CRANE.

AT THE END OF EACH WORKDAY & AFTER JOB COMPLETION, ROOMNG CRIW VLt
CLEAN AROUND THE BUILDING FOR DEBRIS.

February 13,2025




WARRANTY/ISSUANCE NQTE

A MANUFACTURER WARRANTY WiLL BE GRANTED AND ISSUED BY FIRESTONE ROOFING
SYSTEMS UPON FINAL INSPECTION FROM A CETIFED INSPECTOR. THIS COVERS ANY LEAK
THAT HAS RISEN DUE TO WORKMANSHIP OR MATERIAL DEFECT.

A 2-YEAR LABCOR WORKMANSHIP & MATERIAL WARRANTY WiLL BE ISSUED BY TECHNICIAN
ROOFING INC, THIS WARRANTY IS COVERED BY THE ROOFING CONTRACTOR SINCE THERE IS
A 2-YEAR WAITING PERIOD FOR MANUFACTURER WARRANTY TO TAKE IN EFFECT

INVESTMENT 20-YEAR WARRANTY

ROOF REPLACEMENT LOWER: 8,000 SQ FT
NINETY THOUSAND DGLLARS
$%0,000.00

TERMS OF PAYMENT: (50% UPON ROCF LOADING & COMMENCEMENT OF ROGF RE-COVER
AND 50% UPON DELIVERY OF MANUFACTURER WARRANTY)

MATERIAL AVAILABILITY: READY TO LOAD ONTO ROOF UPON EXECUTION OF CONTRACT &
50% PARTIAL PAYMENT HAS BEEN RECEIVED BY HAND.

SCHEDULING: ROOF RECOVER PROJECT WILL TAKE APPROXIMATELY 15-18 BUSINESS DAYS
FOR COMPLETION. PROJECT CAN BEGIN tIMMEDIATELY, ONCE PERMIT IS ON HAND & VISIBLY
POSTED ON THE BUILDING.

PROJECT NOTES

ONGIELE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DURING RE-BOOF PROCESS INCLUTING, BLUT
1T G ASBEYS ACNVAL, BT RAL DECK REPAIR, MASONRY WORK, CARPENTRY OTHER THAM
CUTLINED ARCVE, ' :

SYSTEM, AND (153

EXISTING STRY

DTGNS DEEMED

TURE.

0

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

TECHNICIAN ROOFING INC

Februany 15,2023

PROPOSAL



PROPOSAL

A MANUFACTURER WARRANTY WiLL BE GRANTED AND ISSUED BY FIRESTONE ROOFING
SYSTEMS UPON FINAL INSPECTION FROM A CETIFIED INSPECTOR. THIS COVERS ANY LEAK
THAT HAS RISEN DUE TO WORKMANSHIP OR MATERIAL DEFECT.

A 2-YEAR LABOR WORKMANSHIP & MATERIAL WARRANTY WiLL BE ISSUED BY TECHNICIAN
ROOFING INC, THIS WARRANTY IS COVERED BY THE ROOFING CONTRACTOR SINCE THERE 1S
A Z-YEAR WAITING PERIOD FOR MANUFACTURER WARRANTY TC TAKE IN EFFECT.

INVESTMENT 20-YEAR WARRANTY

ROOF REPLACEMENT LOWER: 8,000 SQ FT
NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS
$90,000.00

ROCF RE>COVER UPPER: 2,500 SQ FT
EIGHTEE QMSAND DOLLARS

00

TERMS OF PAYMENT: (50% UPON ROOF LOADING & COMMENCEMENT OF ROOF RE-COVER ;
AND 50% UPON DELIVERY OF MANUFACTURER WARRANTY) ;

MATERIAL AVAILABILITY: READY TO LOAD ONTO ROOF UPON EXECUTION OF CONTRACT &
50% PARTIAL PAYMENT HAS BEEN RECEIVED BY HAND.

SCHEDRULING: ROOF RECOVER PROJECT WILL TAKE APPROXIMATELY 15-18 BUSINESS DAYS
FOR COMPLETION. PROJECT CAN BEGIN IMMEDIATELY, ONCE PERMIT iS5 ON HAND & VISIBLY
POSTED ON THE BUILDING.

PROJECT NOTES
T WHILE TR 145 MADE EVERY REASONABLE EFFORT TO DETERMINE EXISTING CONDITIONS, TRI CANNGT BE

RESPONSIELE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DURING RE-ROCF PROCESS INCLUDING. BUT
NOTUMITED TC, ASBESTOS REMOVAL STRUCTURAL DECK REPAIR, MASONRY WORK, CARPENTRY OTHER THAN
QUTUINED ABOVE, DAMAGED DRAIN COMPONENT, ELECTRICAL WORK AND/ OF CONDUIT HIDDEN WiTIN RO0F
SYSTEM, AND CONDITIONS DEEMED UNACCEFTABLE TO THE ROOF SYSTEM MANUFACTURER RELATED TO THE
EXiSTING STRUCTURE.

2. DUETORAPDLY ESCALATING PR:CES AND EXTREME VOLATILITY IN THE PRICING OF §TREL PETROLEUM BASED

CONSTRUCTION FRODUCTS AND POLYISCLYANURATE THIS PROPOSAL 1S VALID CONLY TS 02/01/2023
x-
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE :
X

TECHNICIAN ROOFING INC

Februan 14, 2023
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WARRANTYASSUANMCE NOTE

: A MANUFACTURER WARRANTY WILL BE GRANTED AND iSSUED BY FIRESTONE ROOFING
- SYSTEMS UPON FINAL INSPECTION FROM A CETIFIED INSPECTOR. THIS COVERS ANY LEAK
' THAT HAS RISEN DUE TO WORKMANSHIP CR MATERIAL DEFECT.

A 2-YEAR LABOR WORKIMANSHIP & MATERIAL WARRANTY WILL BE ISSUED BY TECHNICIAN
ROOFING INC, THIS WARRANTY (S COVERED BY THE ROOFING CONTRACTOR SINCE THERE (S
A 2-YEAR WAITING PERIOD FOR MANUFACTURER WARRANTY TO TAKE IN EFFECT.

INVESTMENT 20-YEAR WARRANTY

ROOF REPLACEMENT LOWER 8,000 SQ FT /¢-k.
. A %L‘- (—?-*M

TERMS OF PAYMENT: (50% UPON ROOF LOADING & COMMENCEMENT OF ROOF RE-COVER
AND 50% UPCN DELIVERY OF MANUFACTURER WARRANTY)

MATERIAL AVAILABILITY: READY TO LOAD ONTO ROOF UPON EXECUTION OF CONTRACT &
50% PARTIAL PAYMENT HAS BEEN RECEIVED BY HAND,

SCHEDULING: ROOF RECOVER PROJECT WILL TAKE APPROXIMATELY 15-18 BUSINESS DAYS
FOR COMPLETION. PROJECT CAN BEGIN IMMEDIATELY, ONCE PERMIT IS ON HAND & VIiSiBLY
POSTED ON THE BUILDING.

EROJECT NOTES
1. WHILE TRi HAS MADE EVERY REASONABLE EFFORT TO DETERMINE EXISTING CONDITIONS, TRi CANNOT 82

RESPONSIBLE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DURING RE-ROQF PROCESS INCLUDING. BUT
NOTLIMITED TG, ASBESTOS REMOVAL, STRUCTURAL DECK REPAIR, MASONRY WORK, CARPENTRY OTHER THAN
OQUTUNED ABOVE, DAMAGED DRAIN COMPONENT, ELECTRICAL WORK AND/ CR CONDUIT HIDDEN WITIN RCCF
SYSTEM, AND CONDITIONS DEEMED UNACCEPTABLE TO THE ROOF SYSTEM MANUFACTURER RELATED TO THE
EXSTING STRUCTURE.

VOLATILTY IN THE PRICING OF STEEL, PETROLEUM BASED
ATE THIS PROPOSAL IS VALID ONLY TO 03/01/2023

2. DUETORAPIDLY ESCALATING PRICES AND EXT)
CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS AND POLYIS

. L 2-74-23%
CUSTOMER SIGNATURE
n Lo

{ ] Lo Ay
X__\, A&L» Py (adhien ey 2-15 -2
TECHNICIAN ROOFING INC

February 14, 2023




Department of Financial and Professional Regulation
Division of Professlonat Regulation
LICENSE 8O Tre pareoh. Hnw. 8 corporation whoss nems appasrs on thiy cerbficate hes complied with EXFRES
104015883 :Z:;t:ﬁ"ﬁ:ﬁffg‘:hx:: ;r::'r nies and rafuletions gnd is hersby auttorzwd 12/31 /2023

105.006801

LICENSED ROOFING CONTRACTOR
UNLIMITED

TECHNICIAN ROOFING INC
1480 W BERNARD DR
UNITE

ADDISON, IL 60101-4334

}%wf 7. MARIOTRETO. A : . CETI A ABUND'S

ACTING BECRETARY S UATE L aeva DRsCToR

The oﬂk:ial stelus of this [lcanae can bs vesified &t www idfpr com 16269625

Cut on Cottad Ling

For future reference, IDFPR is now providing each person/business
a unigue identification number, 'Access D', which may be used in
lieu of a sociat security number, date of birth or FEIN number when
contacting the IDFPR. Your Access ID is: 3629833
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L ESCROW BOND REFUND FORM
BENSFN\/LLE

Application number:4438

Project Address: 110 GATEWAY

Project: NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY
Application comment: CONTRACTOR PAID ALL
Application comment 2: BURGLAR ALARM

Escrow bond account balance to be paid to:
Customer ID: 26332 <

FOREST SECURITY

2720 N. THATCHER

RIVER GROVE, iL 60171

Payee application role: GC

Balance in Escrow account to be refunded:&éso.oo /

// \“ 7
e ,
Approved by: X{**rf-%z"%?f«-" i / 7z /’5
Director of Community & Economlc Development Date
Approved by:
Office of the Village Manager Date

Yy

14534+

Bacogre”

Groupy

Developed by



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

Department of Community and Economic Development

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT

SITE LOCATION: 110 WEST GATEWAY ROAD
INTENDED USE: [-2

APPLICATION NO: 4438

APPLICATION TYPE: NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: BURGLAR ALARM

1. All work whether approved or not shall be in compliance with the appilicable codes and
ordinances.

Z  Contact the Community and Economic Development Department 24 hours in advance at 630-
350-3413 for any necessary inspections.

3. No work except what has been approved or required shall be permitted through the execution of
this permit. No changes fo the approved plans will be permitted without authorization by the
Department of Community and Economic Development in writing.

4. THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH
INSPECTION. 1f the approved copy is not available, the inspection will not be conducted and the
repor shall be marked “Not Approved.” DO NOT REMOVE THESE CONDITIONS FROM THE
PLANS.

5. SPECIAL CONDITIONS TO APPLICATION NUMBER 4438
PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW
All conditions are mandatery, changes on the approved plans/documents wili not be permitted
without written authorization from the Community & Economic Development Department. Failure
to comply with the preceding conditions will invalidate the approvat of this permst.
Ali work must be inspected in accordance with the inspection list provided with this permit. Work
concealed without the required inspection and approval must be exposed for nspection (at

owner's/contractor's expense) as directed by the Village Inspeclor.

Permit is limited to the installation of a low voltage burglar alarm



Low voltage wiring shall be protected in all vertical applications.
Hortizonal runs need to be supported though bridal rings.
Wiring skall not be connected in any way to any plumbing, gas, water, sprinkler iines, eic.

Al work must be performed in a neat and workmaniike manner by persons who are skilled i their
trades in full performance with the Village Code. All wark must be inspected in accordance with
the inspection lists provided with this permit. Owner/Confractor is responsible to expose any
work concealed without the required inspection and approval,

The completian of this project and the bond refund process is subjact to the final inspection and
approval by the Viliage Inspector. NOTE: All debris shall be removed and landscaping must be
returned to original conditions prior to final inspection.

Having read and understood the preceding conditions, | hereby agree to comply with them.

L‘M\ k’_"‘“ Jq v 3 g‘im‘})h.,—‘__ S e} 7

SIGNATURE e NAME (PRINT} DATE




X Farest Secundy, Ing.
g‘-‘l _ FTEON Thatiher
: " River Grave. il 601714

SE(“ E}’E{I'g‘y‘ l Nﬂ N . 708-453.1200 Fax 708-452-1360

wirw foregtsecunty.com
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Date. 7714 Sates Bep.. J2Y Wwio /. 2 C_D 8 > _% (}_\uz
Hame:_Metal Ceramnics e o _ Addrogs. 110 Gatewey
city Hensenville N Swate M.z 6010 Teisphers__ @3¢ 575 e Jo
Emal Aatrass._ qdwo!f@metalceramuct‘, com
Fatting Aridress: o o s e e o e Cny i e . -
Comiact Phiose No. ¥ Cantan) Phone Ko, 7 . e

a5 indemindor and Guacanle: of He 12rms any conditiens of this agroament, and A hercinaltsr referred 1o 45 “Subscriber”, neraby agrer a5 fokows.

1. The Company stash fursish the slectrical protertive serace 1o the Subserber, ol the Substnber's pramises, with the Iype of Protection service and the
caipnent a5 et forth ia the atlaches addendum, matked Fxhibit A, hereta attached and made & part of $his Agreesment as thopgh tulty sel forlh hersn, and
Subecriber shall pay 1o Gompany 1he 0515 and charges ses torth bdow,  This agreement I3 1urlf-er subject to the ferms and eonditions set 7orh belaw ani
0 FEVerSy side heno!,

PAYMENT. The total cog? of this installation and the setvices peovided shiall he § “4mw payaile as fndows:
iy A2EW 8 uponthe signing of this Agreerent;
{iiy 12256 .. § upon the complotion of the installation of the system:

fuy B880 ¢ per month pait guarterly in advance for system monlioring ane/or olher Services dunng the term of i

Agreement, subject to paragraph 2 of the Terma and Conditions set torth herein; and

L 5§ permonth as Late payment charge o7 each month nuastery paviments aot made whan due
2. DURATHIN-TERMINATION. This Agresment shall remain i full foree and eflect for 2 period of fize(5) vears fnm your dale hereol, and the Campaiey shalt
ave tha ophon 10 rensw Wis Agreement for an additional five(s) year period, upon the same f2ems and conditions set forth Neredn Unless & wiitlen
canceliation atboe 1 given by Subscriber 1 e Gompanry 21 [Bast sixby(60) days prion 1o the terminalian of this Agreaiment

3.LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY. 17 i5 AGREED. (N CONSIDERATION 4 IHE PREMISES, THAT £51 DOES NOT RFPAFSENT OF WARRANT THAT THE

SYSTEM MAY NOT BE CIRCUMVENTED OR COMPROMISEDR. OR THAT THE SYSTEM WILL IN ALL CASES PROVIDE THE PROTECTION FOR WHICH THE
SYSTEM 1S DESIGNED T0 DETECT OR AYERT. 1T (S AGREED THAT £51 15 NOT AN INSURER. FURTHER. FOR IT5 GWR PROTECTIDN, INSURANTE. IF ANY

WILL BE GBTAIRED BY THE SUBSCRIBER AND THE PAYMENTS HEREIN 5LFORE SPECIHED ARE BASED SOLELY UPON THE VALUE OF THE SERVICES
HERTIN DESCRIBED AND ARE UNBELATED TO THE VALUE OF THE SURSCRIBERS PROPERTY OR PROPERTY OF OTHERS LOCATED N SURSCRIBER'S
PREMISES. FURTHER 1T 15 NOT THE INTENTION OF THE PARTIES THAT £8) ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE, IRRESPECTIVE

OF CAUSE OR GRIGIN, WHICH RESULTS DIRECTLY OR |WDIRECTLY TO PERSON(S) OR PROPERTY FRUM FERFORMANCE UH NONPERFORMANLE OF
QELIGATIONS IMPOSED BY THIS CONTRACT DR FAOM NEGLIGENGE, ACTIVE DR OTHERWISE. OF FSL I AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES, INGLUDING BUT NGT

LIMITED TO LOSS OR DAMAGE SUSTAINED THROUGH BURGLARY, THEFT, HOLDUP, FRE, OR ANY GTHER CAUSL. BECAUSE GF THE NATURE OF THE
SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED, IT 15 IMPRACTICAL AND EXTREMELY DIFFICULT TO FIX THE ACTUAL DAMAGES. IF ANY, WHICH RAAY PROXIMATELY
RESULT FROM THE FAILURE OF THE SYSTEM 70 QPERATE PROPERLY THEREFORE, tF NOYWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE FROVISION, THER[ SRALL
SUMEHOW Al ANY TIME 85, OR ARISE, ANY LIABILITY OM THE PART OF FSIBY VIRTUE OF THES AGREEMENT, WHETHER OUT TO THF HEGLIGENCE GF
FS1OR OTHERWISE, 1T 18 FURTHER AGREED THAT SUCH LIABILITY SHALL BE LIMITED T0 THE LESSER OF AN AMOUNT BOUAL 10 ONE-HALF 0F THE
ANNUAL SERVICE GHARGE PROVIDED HEHEIN OR THE SUM OF TWO HUNDRED PFTY OOLLARS ($25000), THIS SUM SHALL BE PAID ARD DERTIVED
AS LIGEHDATED DAMAGES AND NGT AS A FENALTY AND SUGH PAYMENT SHALL BE COMPLETE AND [XCLUSIVE. SUSSCRIBER DOLS HERLEY, FURTHER,
TOR HIMSELF AND ANY OTHER PARTIES GLAIMING UNDER HIM, RELEASE AND [HSCHARGE FSI FROM AND ASAINST ALL LIABILITY FOR HAZARDS

COVERED BY SUBSCRIBER'S INSURANGE; 17 BEING EXPRFSSLY FUATHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD THAT NO INSURANCE COMPANY OR INSURER
WILE HAVE ANY FUGHT OF SUBROGATION AGAINST F51

4. The Subsciiber tunther warranis with covenant of indemnily 0 save harmiess FSE its mmpioyess, and agents. trom and agamst ary claims suits,
Ipsses. duHIZRES a1 expenses anising Gon any dsath 1 ov dury 10 any person of any loss o7 damage 1o ploperty occasioned o alleged 1o be occasioned
by [6Fs partormance o fatlure 1o perform ils obiigations under agreoment whether due to £51's neglipence of oiherwise, o tisestgh biglary theft,
ohberyinre ai any ather cavse

5. WARBANTIES. THE COMPANY DOES NOY MAKE ARNY REPRESENTATICN OR WARRANTY INCLUDHEG BUT HOT LIMITED TO COMPROMISED OR THAT
THL SYSTLR OR SERVICES WILL 10 ALL CASES PROVIDE THE PROTECTION FOR WHICH IT 1S INTONDED. 1T 15 AGRIED THAT THIARE ARE NO IMPLIED
WARRANTIES WHATHCTVER.

B. BEFAULT. In the gvent Subscriber defauits in the performiante of any of e [erms of condilions of this Agreemen! including the faflere to ke 01y paymien:
a3 agreed hoten, dhe balance of e matties dug 1or the unexpired fesrm of this Agreerment shall Immedsataly hecome dun ang payalie. i adiision, Subsctiber
aniees t¢ pdy to PSP all sums to which FSI may be onfited under the law by virtug of said defawdt. inciuding M nat Hmded o reasanable
alloneys fees. P51 shalt a4 imes have e ta The eguipment beipg provided hereunden and tomovg! of the system by IS as authorized by Subscriber
pursuant 1o Paragraph 6a), below, shall not be considered 4 constilule a vaiver of FSUs 7ighis o such damagas To which 4 may bo eatitles. Purthermar,
if therg are any other alarm senvice COIACS in sifect betwean FSEand Subseriber, then FSI atits optien may deem Subseriber's default under any 60 such
rontract 1o be 3 detzult under 3l the cantzacts and F51 shaif be entifled 1o termsinade any o ait of such other suntiacts; upon sech termeation alf monies dae
uner such conttacts shiall unmedmbely becoma ¢ue and pavabie. Al remsedies hersin shalf be cumytagive.

B{a) Subscriner here giants o FSE an arevocable ficense 1o eetes upan he pramises, wilth o wilhout oolice, by any means,providad the
premises are restored fo ferma: condition. for the purpose of removing alt o pant of the syston in the ovent o! any detaul by Subsoribat or upan any
lermination of this Agreenmsnt &3 dectated by FGL
&{b) Further, upon defsull, there shall be & use and rental charge ner day v e couipment on the Premises of Substriber, at the «te of R0 ner day after
dectaration of default, and yotii same I5 returned by Subseatber, in &5 goud vongilion g receved, fo FS:

T, AESIDENTIAL SUBSCRIBERS ONLY. Yoo, e consuman may fance! s fransactan Al ary tinie priat to iideight of the wirg busicess day alby the date
# s transaction. See the altechied nolice of cauceliation toem lor ae axplanation of this right,

DRed BUS_ e B QL L
Accepled
TOREST SECURITY . INCORPGRATED SUBSORIBER
-
- { H
Y . e Bv CILeEL el .
a7
\‘-.._
Signature:

Email: gdwolf@melalceramics.com

Tearenlor asg ot

{Sne Reverde Slae}
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ate: 77414

Sates Fep. _Jay
Coftracl No.

Telephone: ?a S/ms‘ "ﬁ"‘o ?'S

‘ ' o /o f—
Page .l of_____ EXHIBIT A 055 s
All services provided below are subject 1o and part of the terms and conditions of the attached "Securil ¥ Alarm
Systern Agreement” dated 77414 between Forest Security System, Ing. and
Metal corpmics for sorvices at 110 Galeway, Bensenvilin, L. £€0106

¥ Burgiar Alarm Sprinkler System Octher, _ e _
I Iire Alarm LI Acoass Conteol
L) Hole Up { Closed Circuit Talewsion

d Lrigitai U Pollga Dept. Hesponse provideg Open ant slosed monitoring
‘! Radio " Fire Dept, id Keys and Dutside Box i wookly Reparts

a Propnetarydacal 3 No Keys L) Monthly Repots

T “Forest Guned System” service shall ba provided under terms and conditions of Security Alarm System Agreement

A Forest Owned Bystem” no servico provided, sutyscries shalt bo Dilld for time and materials

J Purchase System™ nio sesvice provided, subscriber siall be bifed for thine and materiats

id "Connection Only” to subscriber owned system. Forost net mspansible for opeiation of mantenance

LA Egpraent Sale” anly, o service provided

S "Manienance Agreement.” subsciiber owns squipment, service shalf be pravided under terms 2 condifions of Secuily Alann Systens Agrasmant

L} Anoual nspection it Sem-Annual Inspechon 3 Monthiy Inspection id Omer

¥l Foreat owned system 1) Subscriber awnad system

ary, - Pent Bo. ¥rpa

+ VislaZGR Lontol Panegd
i 6160 Kaypat
1 SROORY Repealer
0 wwes{iol, so  piemp dr, Wireless Do Cordacts

shippeng dr, side ealiance.
side prodiscts dr. () sve daors
roof
4 westied, soutn On4, (2 yshippng Gverhaan Door Cantaots

doGes. sida dour. 50, products

o

wirst area. production nffce, Motion Ustgstors

shipping. sice pres, south

producl area

If phione ling & cut, no signal will be sent to Central Station ...
t have been offered long rangs radio backep, but | gecbne e

iitenses and Peonits

25 poboy regadng
Baeny peesingy wHgring JWr
HLEEIR LT

have bean afferad tice alanm sption 10 my system, but S dedline o

Special insleuctions:

Signatur {
gnature: (5 o «,%Z
Emati: dwn Mmétalcaramics.com

Sabot o fuong $d Lenoipnos of “Sivueco Alure Sesiem Ageeermnd™




Honeywell

GSM Communicators (4G)
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Honeywell

GSM Communicators
FEATURES

+ Unwersat Control + Dialer Capture Heady . Tamper Protectad Encliosure

Pgnei Comnat;mhty Coamnaiin Dzt Sl IATDA &
aliowe i'\li}iﬁzf){_,‘"s‘_: L

e oo

ot panagls, 204 reley mode olures Gonian! 12 messages from

i
L]

G HGEywall £

(SEIAVAGADERAV LD orivr

+ Six Input Zones
CNGHAL 0T

Laoge
&

Environmental
+ Operating te

Description ¢ Current Drain: &
siandny 3BOmA

t Fet .
Physical * fflﬂ“_ Aelay Outpdt ),

; . V0 D25W ma
* Dimensions
* Weight: 7 £ fbs

THperaiure!;

s Trsrypian ing

* inpu. xrfggc,r Levels: v+

- O

Electrical

e dnpunt Power 18.5VA2
et Moos! o,

+ Backup Batery: 04
=l Fart No i

* Expected Battery Life: <

* Transceiver Type E5MAGRRE.
LTS S

* Antenna:

- ToE R ST

Description Physical * Average Current During
» Dimensions: Transmit; FD%ee

N Antenna
Electrical -~ e
. s Quad Band: SO0

e Sowesras and by 5

1300

» VSWR:
* Peak Gain
s impetdance
¢ Polarization: near

. knpui Voltage:
» Quiescent Current:

Antenna
« Quad Band: :

RO

Physical
» Dimensions: 275" »

» VEWR: 3
s Paak Gain:
. lmpedaﬁcw ¢

Electrical

S i a input Voitaqc
e E .]; bty BF raoriaos ¢ Quiescent Current
« Average Currant During
Transmit: 300m4




Honeywell

GSM Communicators
SPECIFICATIONS

Electrical
¢ Input Voliage: !

{owsrs

20

Description

= Standby Current:
& Transmit Qurrent; 55
* Transceiver Ty

GBILA

Phystcal

e Dymansiong: 40 T

Pirysical VIBTA-GSM Antennz + Polarization: 2
+ Dimension: Mow LY * Dimensions:
Eiectrical * Gain [Peak]
s Input Voltage: 2 °v = Connectar Type: Shi4
* Feak Current During Transmit .54
¢ Quiescent Surrent: 20ms

A7k

Dty

G5M4CG Radio Agency Listings

i Commeraial Wusc Residential Canada B
o Lo P & o
i ; : ; ! i PR
{ i Lo : S
| 'S 1 - b ; :
! e iz 1E & ‘:—::z §§§;§;f!:
R E 22 ffsle 15 8.0)2 v 6 8
8 in g8 8§tk Lipfsitie 019 0y
Testing ;2 |5 w3 st 2 zIs 3.2 5 3.3
n Product Wame Aqency Il O [ b i voia P 3 i L LA P L 51&TU$
GEMVAG ETL XX ‘ X XEX:xi : BTTZ P p
T g s ;
GEMVAG voolx | x X X ixExox : N N
GSMVAGON 9 ‘
[GSMX4G

SMXCN4G

GEMVLEAG
{GEMVLPCNAG SET.
|GSMVLES-4G

[GSMVLPSCN

VISTA-GEM4C

NASTAGEMONAG

HESMVAG
IGSMVCNAG
IGEMHE4G

HGESMHSONAG

JUUSO—— "

HGSMCFPEG

|(GSMCFPCNAG

N EZ




GSM Communicators

ACCESSORIES™

7720P Programmer Kid4138 1381 [GSMV-AUDIO DCib DCIC-EXT
. Battery | Transformer {GSMX-AUDIO. Diaier Capiure : Diaier Capiure
; ; Two-way = Intelligence Device  Intelligence Device

b

{For Ny

(Wi

| Voice Audio F o N
{ables : LRy controis

ROTERE TRONEEEN0N EBTUSENS RN BUSESSETY e 3N SoMpRTniny.

Aulaomation and Control Solutions

Honeywell
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ADEMCCO's 5B00RP s 2 wirsless repeater that

extends the range of 5800 series RF devices. For

installztions that require increased RF range. the

5B00RP eliminates the nead to run wires to a
rernoiely installed secondary receiver and also
eliminates the need to upgrade (o a larger control

panel that supporis two receivers.

FEATURES:

i o T o AR A et

* Extends the range of 5805 saries of wirsless device

s from 3800 AF _
tty the conirol panel via the pimary receiver

» Receives alarm, status and contro! message

devices, and repeats these massages

* Compatible with ali 5800 wirsiess davices including bi-direchional devices)

/
o UL reswigntia! borglary Tsted
« AC powersd wiih & six-hour battary back up

® Tamoer protecied

KEY BENEFITS:

o g

* “rovides extended coverage. reduces iabor costs. saves nstaliation time

* Saves wire run 1o & secondary receiver at & remote [nsation

* Shminates the need 1o upgrana (o & control pane! that support twe receivers

SPEGIFICATIONS:
TaE W hE (107
* B8mm W x T Zmm 4 (2

‘Eiw/antennas Hx 177167 O

Trmm wiamennas) x 37mm 3

Input Voltage:
¢ 12V or BVAC, 15VA (rom separate power
supply sach as ADEMCD 1232

Current: ‘

‘ Compatibility:
[ Compa

15807, B8B83 and Lynx

Ol

tibie with S881EN, G12BRF.

* BOmA,

Battery Pack:
« Rechargzable, parl number K257

ORODERING:

Part No.
5800RF

L/SSDORPID £/03

Pescription
Wireiess Bepeater

155 Hleen Way Syessel, NY 11791

Lopyright ©202 Kopeywnll inmrational la

ADEMCE is up 153908} Repisterad
Compary

ADEMIO

A Honeywell Company
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| eotate of Jilinoig
. Department of Financial and Professional Regulation
' " Divisien of Professional Regulation

4 . The person HIm of coporation whose name appears on ts cenifcale has comphet _
b EICENSE NO. with the provisiens ¢f the s Statules andior rules and regulations and  heteby EXPIRES

. 127.001 393 authorized 1o engage in ihe‘acﬁwly as |ndcated below. 08/31 12017
124.000267

PRIVATE ALARM CONTRACTOR
- AGENCY

FOREST SECURITY INC
2720 THATCHER AVE
RIVER GROVE, IL 60171

p / 2 | TLORES Ry < e
) éx__ﬂ MANUEL FLORES R s JAY STEVWART g
, . /WJ? ACTING SECRETARY \\ ’ s DIRECTOR

1 onim o o 2 o m am m  m m Fl A A TR TR B S L T T P S 8 . 7 8 A i ik e o e e e

Cuton Dotted Line 2%

L %ﬁ;;j 4



Certificate No: ECCO2415-28

issued by the

Department of Buildings
of the City of Chicago

This is ro Certify that FOREST SECURITY INC. - ECC92415

locared at 2720 N. THATCHER AVE. RIVER GROVE, 1L 64171- _

having complied with the requirements of Ordinances passed by the Ciny Council of the Citv of Chicag (A NITY DEVELOPIM
providing for the registration of electrical contracrors is hereby recorded as a

REGISTERED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR
Low Voltage Electriclan

and is entitied 1o perform electrical work in the Citv of Chicage under the Direction of Supervising Electrician
provided thar such work permits are subject to the provisions of all the Ordinances of the City of Chicago
now in force or which may be hereafter passed This certificare EXPIRES February 28, 2015,

SUPERVISING ELECTRICIAN: JULIUS J. RUTILI- SE2490
In Witness Whereof 1 have hereunto set my hand on January 17, 2014, }‘/) ok Q M ] ! j

Michael  Merchant, Commissioner
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- Village of River Grove

FOUNDED 1888

PR
P NEIGHBORS

LICENSE TYPE  MISC BUSINESS OPERATIONS
LICENSE NUMBER 3015

FOREST SECURITY INC,
2720 THATCHER

RIVER GROVE IL 68171

LICENSE IS HEREBY GRANTED TO THE BUSINESS AND TYPE SHOWN UNTIL
THE 30th DAY OF APRIL, 2015.
THE PROVISIONS AND COMPLIANCE OF ALL ORDINANCES NOW IN FORCE
AND THAT MAY HEREAFTER BE PASSED BY THE VILLAGE OF RIVER

0,{\““1!.1

,% oF R!Lﬁ.;

ISSURNCE OF THIS LICENSE IS SUBJECT 70

[@%@Mutuhw \} )’YW

VILLAGE PREZIDENT

BOARD.
NON-TRANSFERABLE
s
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=3 -
< FHl
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@wiate of Hlinog

Department of Financial and Professional Regulation
Division of Professional Regulation -

Tng person, trm or coporetion whose name appears on this centdicate has compled
LICENSE NO. with the provisions of the Rtinos Statules andior rulas and regulations and s hereby EXPIRES:

authonged L0 angage i the gctivity as mdcated boknw
124000267

05/31/2017

PRIVATE ALARM CONTRACTOR

JULIUS J RUTILL 4
1015 PARK AVE :
RIVER FOREST, IL 60305 &

i ), ‘a o\, MARUEL FLORES %)ﬁd‘ﬂ\ IAY STEWARY
ACTING SECRETARY

DIRECTOR

8817798

Cut on Dotted Line ~5




“Om SLec Bozeo L
Buxldmg Code Consultants Inc
630 443 1567 . ?3}( 630 443. 2495 _ 2

commmcm
CRESDENTAL
HOF iNSPECTJONS

| _ e INSPECTION nspom'
SITE ADDRESS: \\Q’ W Gr \Q\f\} Fﬁx\! | _:;. 1NSPECTiON DATE ‘i '12 \
CITY o VILLAGE % Qv N e : INSPECT!ONTIME ""AM@
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VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

Lopartment ot {omam,

PERMIT APPLICATION

foned Bowalpeent

'
Vi § Bv.(lé‘li Farr 630 340 3408

CHECK ONE- CIRESIDENTIAL CIMULTE-RESIDENTIAL

210 Gateway Road, Bensenville IL, 60106

WIT AUDHESY LRIT N, PIN, ZORENG DBTRICT
Upper roof repairs & lower roof tearoff 587,300

DRCRITTION OF WAk ESTHATID TOST

maree 0F Butiness om S fnonetestient 5 ) -

GENERAL CONTRACTOR. 1 8ChNician Roofing Inc
fA@DREss; 1480 W Bernard Dr UNIT £
puone: (630)495-0408

#4933

city, sTaTe & zp: Addison IL, 60101

.- Calixto@technicianroofinginc.com

IF NECESSARY, ADDITIONAL LICENSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLETE & ATTACH LICENSE CERTIFICATE & BOND ON PAGE 2

CWNER AND APPLICANT INFORMATION

1 Calfxto Perez Alie ie Ptrex

yan 10124122

1480 W Bemard Dr 60101 Addtson !L 601 (630)495 0409
Caiixto@technicianrooﬂnginc.com
applicant's Uingt Antregs
‘:_':.ﬂ- rd?s‘w 'c'.': ":\:‘{ “-;‘-‘c‘ daerzioen ty
Peter Anwar rer 7%4;«5@2 10/24/22
21 0 Gateway Bensenville, IL 60108 847-707-7384
OFFICE USE ONLY
BUILDING INFORMATION

D Addit.on
Q Acrassory

D New Constructon

Bﬁ’a!tera{ion

Storm-water Permit Required ves[d NC}E

e )

oot ez (U]
L i

TSR

ETWED

Milestone Dates:
{L’ Z"! z;z"ﬁppﬁed
.'0 - A% -2 approved

%! ;2? lssued
{L)\'f '@_’_ﬁ&pires

X

APPROVED BY:

Fees:

ESCROW § 2287 0O
APPLICATION §_400 cr |
PLAN REVIEW S 81O, 06
INSPECTIONS {{ X$3%/38D) 5 95. 00
OTHER S
OTHER &

o

TOTALFEESDUE $/,4¢0 00

PAEGE 1




Louis Czerwin

From; Louis Czerwin

Sent: Friday. October 28, 2022 2:27 PM
To: ‘calixto@technicianroofingine.com'
Subject: 210 gateway

Good afternoon your permit is ready for pickup, total due is $ 1,480.00 breakdown as followed:
Escrow-225.00

Application-400.00

Plan Review-810.0C

1linsp. @45-45.00

Louie Czerwin

Building Official

Tommunity & Economic Deveinpment Depar vant




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

Department of Community and Economic Development

SITE LOCATION:
INTENDED USE:
APPLICATION NO:
APPLICATION TYPE:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT

210 WEST GATEWAY ROAD - g

-2 ﬁ“‘“@”‘g gﬁj gﬂi g %gg%f{
R BAJ % F

12542 f L RSNS L 2 §

NON-RESIGENTIAL ALTERATION CCC

R/R ROOF

1. Ali work whether approved or not shall be in compliance with the applicable codes and

ordinances.

2. Contact the Community and Economic Development Department 24 hours in advance at 630-
350-3413 for any necessary inspections.

3. No work except what has been approved or required shatt be permitted through the execution of
this permit. No changes o the approved plans wili be permitted without authorization by the
Depariment of Community and Economic Development in writing.

4. THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH
INSPECTION. If the approved copy is not available. the inspaction will not be conducted and the
report shail be marked "Not Approved.” DO NOT REMOVE THESE CONDITIONS FROM THE

PLANS.

5. SPECIAL CONDITIONS TO APPLICATION NUMBER 12542

PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW

All conditions are mandatory, changes on the approved plans/documents will not be permitted
without written authorization from the Cormunity & Economic Development Department. Failure
to comply with the preceding conditions wili invalidate the approval of this permit.

The completion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to final inspection and
approvai by the Village inspector{s). NOTE:ftems not identified during this review will be

addressed.



All work must be inspected in accordance with the inspection list provided with this permit. Wark
concealed without the required inspection and approval must be exposed for inspection (at
owner's/contractor's expense) as directed by the Village Inspector.

Applicable Codes: 2018 international Building Code, 2018 lllingis Energy Conservation Code and
Village of Bensenville Amendments.

Plans are approved as noted above

All work must be performed in a neat and workmanlike manner by persons who are skilled in their
traces in full performance with the Village Code. All work must be inspected in accordance with
the inspection lists provided with this permit. Owner/Contractor is responsible to expose any
work concealed without the required inspection and approval.

The completion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to the final inspection and

approval by the Village Inspector. NOTE: All debris and landscaping must be returnad to original
conditions prior to final inspection.

Having read and understood the preceding conditions, | hereby agree to comply with them.

%// Aldeir Perez lo/31/22

SIGNATURE NAME (PRINT) DATE




Department of Financial and Professional Regulation
Bivision of Professional Regulation

LEZENSE NO. The peran. firm. £ cOMOMHGN whHas o Axme sppears on thr contfiale hau zomplicd with EXFIRES:
e praviniany of e ilieo s Statldes anciar et NAD FIGUIAT GRS 240 ik Pafchy aAh otz
104,015883 1 2AGEE I 030 Gcinly 35 InTitates balw. 12713172023

105.G06901

LICENSED ROOFING CONTRACTOR
UNLIMITED

TECHNICIAN ROOFING INC
1480 W BERNARD DR
UNITE

ADDISON, 1L 801014334

AGTING SEGRETARY ¢ ! et FOUNG Uike DO

ot
i A ’!
% v U T MARID TRETO R p : CECILIA ABUNDIS
/ :
'/ i

The oificisl stalus of this Hcense can be veriBad af M.ldfpr.com TE2BGEIS
b i

Guton Dotad Ling T

For future reference, IDFPR is now providing each person/business
a unigue identificatior number, 'Access ID', which may be used in
tieu cf a sacial security number, date of birth or FEIN number when
contacting the IDFPR, Your Access ID is: 3628833




DATE [MMDOY YYY)

ACORL' CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS BPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AN THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: if the certiticate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) mus! be endorsad, Hf SUBROGATION 15 WAIVED, subject to
the terms and coenditions of the policy, certain policles may require an andorsement. A statemtent on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsament(s).

PRODUCER YaME. " RICARDD CARRANZA
RICK'S (INSURANGE AGENCY P Be7-851.7600 [ e noy B47-831.7652
3340 N RAND ROAD ABdREss: RICKSINS13d0@GMAIL GO
PALATINE. IL 60074 INSURER{S) AFFOROING COVERAGE NAIC &
INSURER A KINSALE INSURANCE CONPANY
INSURED msuRER B . LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE CORP
TECHINICIAN RODFING, INC NSURER ¢ ARTISAN & TRUCKERS CASUALTY GO,
1480 BERNARD DR SUITEE INSURER D |
ADDISON. k. 63101 INSURER £
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIZ IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INGURANCE LISTED BELCAY HAVE BEEN 155UED TO THE INSURED NANED ARGVE FOR THE POLILY PERRTS
INDHCATED. NOTWITHETANDING ARY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MaY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 15 SUBJECT TOALL THE TERMS.

EXCLUSIONG AND CONDITIONS OF SUCKH POUICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAYE BEEN REDUCED 8Y PAID CLAIMS.

RUDTISTINR PULEY B 7 T POLRY EXP
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | W¥D POLICY NUMBER MNWDD/YYYY) | (MMDBIYYYY) LTS
GENSRAL LIASILITY EACH GCCURRENCE 3 1.000.000
T TUTRENTED e
COMMERCIAL GENESAL LIABLITY PREMIBES (Ea vocurence) 3 100,600
i CLARE-MADE TCCAR MED EXP (Any ove persind L3 5000
A \/ EQUIPKENT FLOATER 3100135705 1272021 | 12TI2022 | pERSONAL & ADY INJURY $ 1,000,000
- GENERAL AGGREGATE H 2.000.00G
GENLASGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PEf: PRODUCTS - COMPRIRAGE | § 2000000
SR
BOLKTY l | s I I Lo 5
3 TR G T
AUTOMOBILE LEABILITY [Ed acodents 3 1.000 600
:; ARET ALY BCDILY INJURY {Per persony i INCL
B OWNELD R [ . i o —— —
< ALl 03855806 07282022 | 67282023 { BODIY IWCRY ot accdert | § INCL
HRUFER Y DALAGE Y Y
z HERED ALTOS (P acnidunty > INCL
<
UMBRELLA LB £ /[ qorpn EACH DGCURRENGE $ 5000 000
a /] excess uan CLARIS ABATE 00135747 1214702021 | 124712022 | pooREGATE 1 5000000
Joeo i [ rerewmions :
WORKERS COMPENSATION FESTAYE [
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Yin ‘/E TORVLIMNITS l l ER -
Aty PROPRIETOR PARTHER EAECU TIVE _ B BACHACCIDENT 1 000.0960
8 [OrRICERMENBER EXCLUDIT? Nia WE5-398-715048-012 031872022 | 038202 SHACE : T
{Mandatory In N C.L, DISEASL - EA EMPLOYEES| § 00000
I yes. gascibe undar R CK‘S ‘NS. AGCY. 'N - o -
CESCRIPTION OF OPLRATIONS telos Py £ DISEASE - POUCY LIAT | § 1,000,000
T340 N RAND RD:
DALATINE, (L 6007
PH_847-991-2600

GESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Aftach ACORE 104 Adefitionsl Remarks Scheduie. If mors space I requlred)
ROOFING, SIDING, PAINTING, WINDOWS & DOORS "WORKERS COMP COVERAGE 1S ONLY ACTIVE IN ILLINOIS™

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESGRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WiLL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WiTH TH 2 POLICY PROWSIONS./..]

£

Village of Bansenvills
14 S Center Sirest
Bensenvilie {LAD108

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTA

Ricargo Carranza (Agen

. L
TION. ANFlghts resarved.

!
ACORD 25 {2010/05) ©
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



TECHMICIAN ROOFING, IRC
1480 BERNARD DRIVE ADDISON, it 60101 | PHONE 630-495-0409 FAX 630-495-0411

PROIECT LOCATION
210 Gateway Road
Bensenville, iL

TECHNICIAN ROOFING, INC

1480 W BERNARD DRIVE ADDISON, IL 60101
OFFICE: 630-495-0409 FAX; 630-495-0411
WEBSITE: ww.iechnician-roofing.com

Qctober 20, 2022




TECHNICIAN ROOFING, INC
1480 BERNARD DRIVE ADDISON, 11 60101 | PHONE 630-495-0409 FAX 630-495-0411

PROPOSAL:
CREATED BY: CALIXTO PEREZ
PROIECT ADDRESS: 210 Gateway Road

FIGESTONE BLHLINNG PRODUCTS
60 MiL ULTRAPLY SA TPO MEMBRANE: UPPER REPAIRS AND LOWER TEAR-OFF ROOF
TRIWILL,

TRI WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ANY PERMITS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROIECT.

CONDUCT A PRE-JOB MEETING WiITH ALL APPROPRIATE PERSONNEL TO REVIEW SCHEDULING SPECIFIC
SAFETY REQUIREMENTS AND JOB-SITE LOGISTICS.

LOAD ROOFING MATERIALS ONTC THE ROCF. SPREAD OUT MATERIALS TO ENSURE THE WEIGHT WiLL
BE EVENLY DISTRIBUTED OVER THE ENTIRE SURFACE OF THE ROOF.

REMOVE THE EXISTING PEA GRAVEL ON THE ROOF WITH AN INDUSTRIAL ROOFVAL, (LOW RCOF)
UPPER ROOF ~ CLEAN ALL THE DEBRIS FROM THE RGOF BEFORE INSTALLING NEW ROQF SYSTEM

TRI WILL REPAIR ALL THE FLASHING AROUND THE EDGE AND ROOF TOP UNITS WHERE NEEDED {UPPER
ROOF)

REMOVE THE FRONT METAL OF THE LOW ROOF AND DISPOSAL PROPERLY

TRI WILL CAREFULLY REMOVE THE COPING THES BEFORE EXTENDING THE NEW ROOF SYSTEM UP AND
OVER THE PARAPET WALL. ANY COPING TILES THAT ARE BROKEN OR LOOSE WILL BE REPLACE AT
ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF $15 PER PIECE. (LOW ROOF)

TEAR-OFF THE EXISTING ROCF DOWN TO THE DECK APPROXIMATELY 7,000 SQUARE FEET LOWER ROCF
ONLY

INSTALL TWO LAYERS OF 2.6” POLYLSOCYANURATE INSULATION OVER THE ROOF DECK. TRI WILL APPLY
INSULATION ADHESIVE TO THE NEW ROOF INSULATION PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS. {(LOW

ROOF)

INSTALL TAPERED INSULATION AROUND THE SCUPPERS TO HELP THE WATER FLOW (LOW ROCF)

INSTALL BASE TiE-IN AROUND ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS IN ORDER TO SECURE THE MEMBRANE AT ALL
80 DEGREE ANGLES.

October 20, 2022




1480 BERNARD DRIVE ADDISON, IL 60101 § PHONE 630-495-0409 FAX 630-495-0411

FULLY ADHERE FIRESTONE 60 MIL ULTRAPLY TPO MEMBRANE, 10" X 100', OVER THE NIW INSULATION
ON THE LOWER ROOF. APPROXIMATELY 7,000 SQUARE FEET

SPLICE & SEAL ALL SEAMS & END LAPS BY HEAT WELDING
EXTEND TPO MEMBRANE UP AND OVER THE PARAPET WALLS

TRIWILL REPLACE THE EXISTING COPING TILES AFTER NEW ROOF SYSTEM IS OVER THE PARAPET WALL,

FLASH ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT CLURBS WITH 60 MiL TPO MEMBRANE AND INSTALL 24 GAUGE
CALVANIZED SHEET METAL TO TERMINATE THE ROOFING SYSTEM.

FLASH ALL PITCH POCKETS WITH FIRESTONE TPO FORM FLASHING & FILL WITH POURABLE SEALER.
PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW GRAVEL STOP METAL ALONG THE EDGE APPROXIMATELY 70 LINEAL FEET
INSTALL COUNTER FLASHING WHERE NEEDED APPROXIMATELY 200 LINEAL FEET

TECHNICIAN ROOFING INC WiLL MAINTAIN A CLEAN ENVIRONMENT AROUND THE BUILDING.

HAUL AWAY ALL DEBRIS VIA A DUMPSTER,

ANY REPAIRS NOT STATED ON THIS PROPOSAL AND NEED TO BE ADDRESSED TO CONTINUE ROOF SYSTEM, WILL NOTICE
CUSTOMER BEFOREHAND.

Octobaer 260, 202
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SR TN 172212015

ESCROW BOND REFUND FORM
BENSEN\/IL

Application number:4437

Project Address: 210 GATEWAY

Project: NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY
Application comment:. CONTRACTOR PAID ALL
Application comment 2: BURGLAR ALARM

Escrow bond account balance to be paid to:
Customer ID: 26332

FOREST SECURITY

2720 N. THATCHER

RIVER GROVE, IL 60171

Payee application role: GC

Balance in Escrow am:ﬁuﬁ be refunded $250 QO

Approved by: )(u‘;{ /Z—\C/‘;W(T' sl 1% )ﬁ
Director of Community & Economlc Development Date

Approved by:

Office of the Village Manager Date

45 248 OR-101§~

Develaped by Bac Eﬁgc



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

Department of Community and Economic Development

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT

SITE LOCATION: 210 WEST GATEWAY ROAD
INTENDED USE: -2

APPLICATION NO: 4437

APPLICATION TYPE: NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: BURGLAR ALARM

1. All work whether approved or not shall be in compliance with the applicable codes and
ordinances.

2. Contact the Community and Economic Development Department 24 hours in advance at 830-
35C-3413 for any necessary inspections.

3. No work except what has been approved or required shall be permitted through the execution of
this permit. No changes to the approved plans will be permitted without authorization by the
Department of Community and Economic Development in writing.

4  THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SiTE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH
INSPECTION. If the approved copy is not available. the inspection will not be conducted and the
report shall be marked "Not Approved.” DO NOT REMCVE THESE CONDITIONS FROM THE
PLANS,

5 OSPECIAL CONDITIONS TO APPLICATION NUMBER 4437
PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW
Ali conditions are mandatory, changes on the approved plans/documents will not be permitted
without written authorization from the Community & Economic Development Department. Failure
to comply with the preceding conditions will invalidate the approvat of this permit,
Al work must be mspected in accordance with the inspection list provided with this permit. Work
concealed without the required inspection and approval must be exposed for inspection {at

owner's/coniractor's expense) as directed by the Village Inspector.

Permit is himited to the installation of a low voitage burglar alarm.



Low voltage wiring shall be protected in all vertical applications.
Hartizonal runs need to be supported though bridal nngs
Wiring shall not be connected in any way to any plumbing, gas, water, sprinkler lines. etc.

All work must be performed in a neat and workmanlike manner by persons who are skilled in their
trades in full performance with the Village Code  All work must be inspected in accordance with
the inspection fists provided with this permit. Owner/Contractor is responsible to expose any
work concealed without the required inspection and approval,

The compietion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to the final inspection and
approval by the Village Inspector. NOTE: All debris shaif be removed and langscaping must be
returred to original conditions prior to final inspection.

Having read and understood the preceding conditions, | hereby agree to comply with them.

L’?’W'ﬁx‘ ‘i\"\—_‘ E\JQW«”( Si“z—\wwg_ g”{{’ Loy L_rf

SIGNATURE () NAME (PRINT) - DATE

A
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Nama Metal Ceramics Address 210 Galeway e e _
Gity _Benserlie Stat ,_nois e, Tigp BOU0B Teloghone, (2 O -3 8wl
Rilling Addross  gownidimetalcsranmics. com - Gty S e e ZHY e
Sontzc! Phose No 1 ,Q.i@/‘{‘if' Y638 Contact Faong Mo, 2 255:/2"‘ “¥E7Y

45 ndeinratos and Gograron of e leans and cordiions of Hus agreement, ang all herainatler ieferred (o a5 “Subseriber” heroby agree as fokiows
1. Thye Company shall irsush the elecirical gralective service t fie Subscriber, at fan Subseriber's pemises, with e vpe of Poolechion servos and the
snipnent a5 sat forth in the attacked addentum, marked Exhibit A, hereto altached and made » pant o thes Agresment A5 taioegh filly set forth Bor, and
Subseriber shafl pay 1o Company the eosts and charges set forth betose. This agawnen] Is fulllier subect 16 the lerms and coaditions set fth below !
213 FRVeEse Bida hetgol .
PAYMERT, he totai cost of thfs ingstallation and the services pravided shall be Sig;’ffw_mm__ pagahle ag fofiows,
g SBLSG § upon ihe signing of this Agreement:

L N—— e § upon the compietion of the instafialion of the systom;
& per month paid quarterly in advance for systen: moaltoring anaiy 0a SLIVCes dung e lem of s
Agreament, subjsct in paragraph 2 of the Terms and Conditions set torih herein. ang
{iv} _10.00 § ger momth as Late paynmat chaige 1or each month quarterly payments nt made when gue.

2. QURATION-TERMINATION. {nis Agreeaient shatl igmain bn il force and afect for 2 paios of te(5) YRAES TEOM YOUr Gafe fipread. antt e Compaity shall
five 1he aplien to renew this Agreement lor an additional He{5) vear perlod. upon the same terms ang conditions set torth heremn unless a writtzn
canceliation netice 1§ given by Subscriber to the Company 2t 12351 Sintyl60) days prier to te termination of this Agreemer,

S.LEMITATEONS OF LIABIOTY. [T 35 AGHEED, IN CONSUFRATION OF THE PRERUSES, THAT FS! DOFS HOT REPRESENT OR WARRANT THAT THE

SYSTEM MAY HOT BE CIRCUMVENTED OR COMPROMISED, OR THAT THE SYSTEM WILL N ALL CASES PROVIDE THE PROTECTION TDR WHICH THE
SYSTEM 15 DESIGNED TQ DETECT OR AVERT. 4T 45 AGREED 1HAI FSHIS NOT AN INSURER. FURTHER, FOR TS OWN PROTEQTION, INSURANGE. IF ANY

WILL Bt OBTAINED BY THE SUBSCRIBER AND THE PAYMENTS HUREIN BEFORF SPECIFIFD ARE BASED SOLELY UPON THE VALUE OF THE SCRYICFS
HEREIN DESCRIBED AND ARE UNRELATED TO THE VALUE OF THE SUBSCRIBERS PRGPERTY OR PROPEATY OF OTHERS LOCATED N SUSSCRIBER S
PREMISES. FURTHER 1715 NOT THE INTENTION OF THE PARTIFS THAT £SE ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMARE. IRRESPECTIVE

OF CAURE R ORIGIN, WHICH RESULTS DHRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY TO PERSON(S) OR PROPERTY FROM PERFORMANGE R NONPERFORMANCE GF
UBLIGATIING IMPOSED BY THIS CONTRACT OR FROM NEGLIGENCE, ACTIVE OR DTHERWISE, OF £51, 1T AGENTS O EMPLOYEES, INCLUDING BUT A0

MITED TO LOSS DR DAMAGE SUSTAINED THROUGH BURGLARY. THETT, HOLDUR, [IRL, UR ANY DTHER CAUSE. BFCAUSE OF THE NATURE OF 1HL
SCRVICES T0 BE PERFORMED, 1T 1S IMPRACTICAL AR EXTREMELY DIFTICULY Y0 FIX THE AGTUAL DAMAGES. IF ANY WHILH MAY PROXIMATLLY
RESULT FROM THE FAILURE OF THE SYSTEM [C QPLIATE PROPERLY. THEREFORE, IF HOTWITHSTANDING THE ABOVE FROVISION, THERE SHALL
SOMEHOW AT ANY TIME BE, OR ARISE, ANY LIABILITY ON THE PART 0F FSI BY VIRTUE OF THIS AGRCEMENT, WHITHER DU TO THE NEGLIGENCE DF

I5EUR UTHERWISE, 1115 HURTHER AGRECD THAT SUCH LINBILITY SHALL BE LIMITLD TO THE LESSEH OF AN AMOUNT FOUAL 11 ONE-HALE OF THE

ANNUAL SERVICT CHARGE PROVIDED HEREIN OR THE SUM OF TWO HUKDRED FIFTY DOLLARS {$250.00). THIS SUM SHALL BE PAID AND RECEIVED
AS LIGUIDATED DAMAGES AND NOT AS A PENALTY AND SUCH PAYMENT SHALL BE GOMPLETE AND EXCLUSIVE SUSSCRIBER DOFS HEREBY. FURTHER
FOR HIMBELF AND ANY GTHIR PARTIES CLAIMING UNDER 1M, RCLEASE AND DISCHARGE FS! PROM AND AGAINST ALL LIABILITY FOR HAZARDS

COVERED BY SURSCRIRER'S INSURANCE: IT SEING DXPRESSLY FURTHER AGRELD AND UNBERSTOODD THAT NO iINSURANCE CORMPANY OR INSURER
WILL HAVE ANY RIGHT OF SUBROGATION AGAINSY F5!

4. The Sebseriber further wanants with covenant of ndemnily 1o save harmiess £SE 5 emplovees. ang agerts. fiom and 3028t any Clams suits,
Tog8es, Gemants anu expenses arising rem any death of o7 spjury 1o any sersar o Any 055 0s Aamage to property accasioned or afleged fo bn aonaskone
by PSP pertonnance o Gailure 1o perform its ablipations under agreement whether due 1o F&I's naghgence o otherwsy, or through burgiary ik,
inbrheryture or any other cause,

5. WARRANFIES. THE COMPANY DOES NOY MAKE ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITEG 10 CUMPROMISID QR THAT
THIC SYSTEM OR SERVICES WILL IN ALL CASES PROVIDE THE PROTECTION FOR WHICH 17 1S ISTENDED. 1T 1S AGRECD THAT THERE ARE MO BMPLIED
WARARANTIES WHATGOEYER,

6. DEFAULY. I the event Subscnber delauits In 1he pasformance of any of ihe terms or congtions of this Agreement mehading Whe fadure 1o mske any paveen
a5 agroed hergin, the balsnce of the manies due fos the unexpred fenn of this Agreement Shak immediately become due ang pavabie, b agdition, Subsaribar
apees 10 pay 1o FSIall sums e which FSHoauy be entitied under the faw by virlus of sad defawit, ncluding but no! bmaed 1o Teasnnabin
atorauy’s Ies. FSEshall all iees have Title to the equipment being provided hersunder and remaoval ol the systam by FSI as avlborized by Sybseriter
wilsuant o Paiagiaph §(a), below, shall not be considered 1o constitite 2 watver of TSIS 2GRS 10 Such damages 16 which may be enlitfes, Firthennoie,
i thare are sy tfier 2larm serice cONIFRCIS in ellect between FSEand Subscriber, then FS1 at its option may Gesns Subscriber's detautt under BNy one such
coatact 1 be o defanll ander all the contiacis and FSE ahall ba enlitied % tesmunate a0y of all of such other comtracts: ohen such temination i noaies dug
vedder such contiacts shall anmediately become due and pavalile. AR remedes hetein shall be comilative.

B{ay Sulisendier here grans ta PSP an srevosehle license 1o ender upoR he prermises. wilh o wihent aotice Dy any mwans pieviged lhe
premises are reswred 1o formee condition, far e putpose of remowng 3K nr pan of e system in the even! ot any detault by Subsosber or upos ny
termiation ol this Agreement as declared by FS1L

B(L) Furlia, upon defaull, trerz shall be 3 use and rental charge ger day for e squipment on the Promeses a1 Sunscaner 2! e 1318 of $9E.00 pet day after
deciatation of defagd, and unhil samd is relumed by Subsoriber, W a5 goml condition as received. 1o FSL

7. RESIDENTEAL SUBSCRIBERS ONLY. You, the consunter, may cancet this transacton 2t any hme prio: to miimalil of the lsnd tusiness fiav altes the Hate
of ts Iransaction. See the attached notice of cancellztion form for an explanation of tis tight

Uatest WS __ LAY O . 48,

hegopted y a_w ,_)
g
FORFST SECURITY, INCORPORATLD Signature: Crenf 422

Emaii: gccfwcﬂ@melalceramncs.cr.:ﬁ\
Y e e e e e

% .
Prinloa hame: CTEQBGE tndtD eF [

i (AL -

D@ asdns A Buanaii
{ Signature:

Emall: gdwoll@@mrlaiceramics. com
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page 2o EXHIBIT A (055 307

Alt services provided below are subject to and part of the terms and conditions of the attached “Hecurty Alarm

Systemn Agreement™ dated 70014 between Forest Security System, Ing. and
Metl Ceramics for services at 210 Galeway, Bensenville, 1L 60106

& Burglar Alarm

2 i Sprinkler System W Cther "
U Fire Matm L Access Controd
L Mol Up i) Closed Circuit Television

) Digital

 Police Dept. Response provided Open and closed maritoring
i Radio Ul Fire Dept. LJ Keys and Qutside Box I Waokly Reparts
2 Proprigtarydocal Ll o Keys 4 Monthiy Reparts

¥} “Forest Qwned System” servise shall be wrnvided under terms and conditions of Secuwrity Alarm Systern Agraemery!

3 “Forasi Ownad Systemy” no service provided, subscrbor shalf be billed for time and matarials

D Puchase System” no service provided, subseriber shall be billed for time and materials

2 “Connection Only" 1o subseriber swied systermn. Forest nol responsible for operalion of mantenanee

LY Eganprment Sale” oaly. no service provided

I Mainiznance Agreement,” subscriber owns eauipman, sorviea shal be provided undor terms ang corditions of Segwrity Alarn System Agresirent

i Aanual Inspection U Sami-Annial Inspection 0 Manthiy Inspection 3 Owher

) Forest ownad systemn " Subserber swned system

Jxpz
1 Viste 208 Conlrol Panel
i B160 Heypad
i 5ANG Rupuater

5 Front, rear ool & e scea. wIRCERS ADOT Sonfants

Cast Doar, 2 -wire foorm

1 From area wirclass Glasabreak

2 Casi Door. Wirs Roon: Wireinss Dwvsrnead Doors

5 Front OHlwe, wear tnol & die, Wiraluss Moliong

wire reom, 2odd Flog

If phone ime Is cut, no signal will be sent to Central Station S
I have been offered lang range radio backu, bul | degling ...
I havae been offerad firg alarmy option to my system. but § dechne

S Noor BEEnhag AN
1 HRAT Y Mty
(LR ETR Y] 3

Special Instrugtions; !

A Ny
Signature: 4 i
Customaer Signatire: _ 8 L o ve: 'i/% /i‘:r
Email: {duwdi@metaiceramics.com !

Sulynict £ 2 AN LisdTiess of rvoce Sunn Ko Agesnme




GSM Communicators (4G)
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GSM Communicators
FEATURES

« Universal Control
Panel Compatibility
exible mndas of oporason aliow
CF alaryy roporing by Honeywel
sl padieds, 42404 relay micde Capiires Gontact
for T loneywall controls (thal do e pranets phaone
mot support 0P alarm reportiog) them o the contrad staton wa e
ard cone ugueing or use wath
o controf panals
ASIMVACAGSMYAG ondy).

* Dialer Gapture Ready
Compatible with Didar Capturn
inteligoncs: Oovice DO dor LYNX)
of DECH-EXT {olher conlrol panals),

I messages rom

G and sends

GISM radio (hal agenoy appu oved)
[GEMVAGAGEMVAG oniy),

= Six input Zones
Digted pracessinyg forimpioved
detection ard Blse alarm protention

SPECIFICATIONS

= Tamper Protected Em:lm;urp

Dyl tAanper s000is 3 o
S eyl G

o 13 et todd angd

A restong whien cheored

Built-in Power Supply
Cinoard C!‘(mmg THOLE 85
@ backoun batlery
Inchucas pnmary powe and

DATIErY SLUDANISION,

Back-Up Battery
AY A TAR sunpbad 10 delvar pn in
1 hrarg of slandbyy nparation,

* Current Drain: G5mA avorige
standty, 380mA pegk Lavsmit

» Fault Relay Qutput; Opon colfeatorn

12V00C, 0.25W man

s input Trigger Lavels: §v
(A AV - DY

Elecirical RF

= input Power: 18580, A0VA ranalonrer,
Honeywael! Model Ne, 1365 UMTE 1955

* Backup Battery: &V, 5.1 Al E » Antartna: internad GBA guad-bandg
Sowwenaact Part No, KT8 nchaded) ' e

» Expoected Battery Lifer 4 e apprx,

Description

* COrypied B0 san0rthy SOmeinicakion
Flhysical

* Dimensions: 5.4° x 80" x 1.5°

« Weight: 2°.d s with Dallary

* Transceiver Typc. GEMAGPRE

(ARSI

Environmentai

» Operating temperaliure:
Pt ‘ y i H CH

« Siorage temperature:

= Humidity: O 1o 95 rolatve humididy,
RCn-Conaansing

» Altitude: CLO00 L operding

1oy 40,000

Description

e voice cap=Hlia. diglal celfular
saneaion for use wailh

LS00 senies controls

Physical
« Dimensions: 5.25" X 2 25"

Electricai

acgratect oot panwd
anlenng nad! efrrenalos the coaxal
Sl conneations or a

Pt relaladiny R intertane

s Lisos anin

freumy 123000 contao
= Input Vipltage: 1(2.5VD0 nomirngal
* Quiescent Currents A0mA

D{»scrmlmn
s wiice capabie, digitd ceftula
SornunicaAlon for use with
D00 serms controls

Physical
« Dimensions: 475" x 2.5

Etectrical

* Poaredt apdd batlery backed directly

5 an pdegrated quad band
Arenna tat ohonundtss the coaaeal
cable connections 1o o

sigh rebnbility BE nlartace

from £ 2100 conrol
= Input Voltage: 5VOC nuiminal
* Quiescent Ciyrent: 15maA
» Average Current During
Transmit: 300imA

o Bawercd and battery Dacked directly

* Average Curron! During
Transmit: 200mA

Antenna

* Quad Band: 38M 850 20
100 B 1500

* VSWR: .t

* Peak Gain: 3 i3

= mpedance: 50 ohing

» Potarizalion: lnear

7y

Antenana

« Quad Band:
1800 & Q00 =3

s VEWRI BT 7%

¢ Peak Gain:

* impedance;

= Polarizationirea

s;;&;jm B0, 00,




GSM Communicators
SPECIFICATIONS

Description Electrical « Dialer Capture Ready: yrabihhs

*+ T band dhotal celiular s Input Voltage: 19V00 with Exaler Capiure inleligana

SOTIMYNIGALOT far tee wath B0 fawerer vig e TOT bus) Usavice DO thor LYNSG or DOERFXT
caygmnble Honeywed contral panals s Standby Current; 85m4 other control panels), Captures
= SUINOrS Gabnat mount Of may « Transmit Current: 380mA {Aunrang) Coatact D massages om
. . p ke . h g 5] SIS 1S ANy Ay 1 ]A',\}\ b
By ety incafed ape . panels phone ling and sons tham o
o rarnnialy oot s Transceiver Type: e

teab statnn via e GSM rachn

GEMAGERS, FRGE DMTSHMSPA

Physical
« Dimensions: 4% x 7 x 17"

Physical VISTA-GSM Antenna * Polanzation: vartical

» Dimansions: 2.0 x 4.0" « Type: Dual band, dipole = Dimensions: 16 mn x 26mm

Electrical * VEWR: « /3 » Giain (Peak):

= inpul Voltage: 4.1V * Quad Band: 850, 800, + Caonnector Type: SMA s
(A00L 130002

« Peak Current During Transmit: .64
» Quiescent Current: Pma * Impedance: 50 chm AR

E ----- CL':-mmercial Misc Residential § Canada o { j
o T . Y et ) - | . e
! ! : 3
f —
é : @
— lm ! N | 0 m
[ - I® I3 : SF 2 212181 B
12 18 i 3 iF | Tlaffe a6 €0
e BiridBdlzolf8id|lcaian el
SISio|e B8 eislel o1l 2818/9i3
Testing{® (3 12 jw |2 D joiZIZ83|153 58321353 3|3
.. ProductName |Agency! ' i ' % :* i‘' I' S T SR DRSS W N U AN SN NOR N Status
GEMV4G ETL XiX X X X i X AL Zed
GEMV4G UL | X X X x i x| x W AZZZecd
SOV PU I NUVITE S SOV SO SOV NUPUEDPRUN | N I I S e VO
GSMVAGCN ULG ) X X ALZZ e
GSM”
GSMXC
GSMVLP4G AZZZZed {1 3000)
GSMVLPCNAG XX AZZE Zor (L3OO

'GSMY
?v:sm-ssme

VISTAGSMCNAG
1asMyag,

KASMHS4G UL XiX X X
IGSMHSCNAG UL

() SALIaZe x¢ -BEMY Za B cabZbhE
i) PZEa@mae 2 2 Ze M ge ZradZ DACT
OQ@nd eZé IZ



GSM Communicators

ACCESSORIES*

© 7720P Programmer | K14139
© Battery

1361 GSMV-AUDIO|
Transformer (GSMX-AUDIO
Two-way
Voice Audio
Cables

Automation and Controf Solutions
Fonevwel Socurty Diodects A
¢ Coporabe Center D Suile 1M

P D B0

Motile, NY 11747

1500467,

wasew Byl oo

Dialer Capture
Intelligence Device
For Non BCF
UYNX controls)

DCID

DCID-EXT ‘
Dialer Capture :
i Intelligence Device |
b or Non-ECE capiile J
Corrol panals)

H
i

Honeywell



ADEMCO's 5800RP is a wireless repeater that
extends the range of 5800 series BF devices. For
installations that require increased RF range, the
5800RP eliminates the need to run wires to a
remotely instalied secondary receiver and also
eliminates the need to upgrade to a larger control

panel that supports two receivers.

* Extends the range of 5800 seres of wireless devices

* Receives olarm, status and control messages from S80C RF
devices. and tepeats these messages to the control panal via the primary receiver

* Compatible with all 5800 wireless devices lincluding bi-directional devices)
* UL residential burgiary listed
= AC powered with a six-hour battery back up

* Tamper protected

KEY BENEFI

* Provides extended coverage. reduces jabor costs, saves installation time

* Saves wire run to 2 secondary receiver at a remote location

* Eliminates the need to upgrade to a tontrol panel that support two recaivers

Dimensions:
¢ 7-3/8" W x 4-3/8" (10-7/8"w/antennasy H x 1-7/15" D.
* 188mm W x 11 2mm H (27 7mim w/antennas) x 37mm [,

l
input Valtage: i Compatibility:

* 12VDC or 8VAC, 15VA (from separate power Compatible with S881EN, 6128RF
supply such as ADEMCO 1332).
6150RF, 5883H and Lynx
Current:
* 80mA

Battery Pack:
¢ Rechargeable, part number KQ257

CREBERING:
Part No. Description
5800RP Wireless Repeater

L/SEO0RP/D 4/03

155 Ellean Way Syssset, NY 11791

Capyright ©2003 Kaneywst) Irtamations! ing.

ADEMER |5 zn ISD3DCT Rapistarsd
Company

ADERMCET

A Honeyweljt Company



6160

ALPHA DISPLAY KEYPAD

WITHOUT DOOR

The 6180 Deluxe Keypad is easy to install and simple to The oversized function keyS are easily accessed even when
use, The altractive white console blends with any décor and the keypad door is closed, and can be programmed for fire,
features a contoured, removabie door that conceals burglary, personal emergencies and other operations, Colored
#uminated soft-touch keys. The 6160 also Taatures a new seif-adhesive labeis are included.

farger and Drighter 32-character display with easy-to-read
plain-English status messages.

FEATURES o
* [ arge, easy-to-use keypad « Zoras and system gvents displayed = Systern functions clearly labeled
1 plai hgh , . .
» Keys continuously backit for greater in plain Engls s Funclions performed by just entering
visibifity » No confusing blinking lights security code plus command
» Speaker with audible beeps * Fouwr programmabie funclion keys » White with removabie door blands
1o indicato: with any décor
- System status
- Entry/oxit delay
- Other alarm situations
SPECIFICATIONS -
Physical Wiring Compatibifity
5 5/16"H x 7-3/8'W x 1-3/16"D * - (Black): Ground s Fully compatiple with ail
i * Is,
{135mm x 180mm x 30mm) .« Red) +12 VDG (Aux. Powen) VISTA controls
Current

* D1 {Greenk “Datd in” to contro! panel

* Standoy-40mA + D0 {velow): “Data out” from

* Activated Transmission- 160mA control panci

Honeywell Security & Custom Electronics
Honeywed international Inc, Hgn eyw @lg

PO Box 8035 COCRO1D
Syosset, NY 11791 /51600
Septembor 2008

www, honeywell.com & 2006 } formywel Interrationat InC
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Bmldmg Code Consultants Inc |
630, 443. 1567 * Fax 630 443, 2495

RESEDENTJAL
# OF JNSPECTIONS

SITE ADDRESS: 2 Q) C\ €\N (11\“1’ !NSPECTION DATE \ 22 \é
CITY or VELLAGE A MD_,@ QJ\!‘\‘&“‘E\_S‘Q@,._ . . INSPECTJON TIME.___ AW
INSPECTOR ASSIGNED: D( LR PEHMJTNO 4\4 57 o

_%#!NAL : Basement Ftoor 1 '_'___;'_Fer_sbe | i .:' e v HVAC L _.: Sagn A
PARTEAL :3. E BurgiarAiarm Rptt -:: : Fi.re Aarm o Insutatlon S!ab on Grade
Structuraf

PREPOUR Busmess Llcense Foatsng _ Landscapmg _
W'Réms?écnou __Ceing Foundatlon o eumbng :  Teiepmne
ROUGH o o Dfa'“T"emamPp"mf Frammg . Pos: Hoies : _: Water . -

SERVICE .' ':' I:)nveway o Garage Fioor Rooﬁng __ L _Qiber B
UNDERGROUNB Lyéﬁlecmc o '_ Gfad'ﬂs Sewer R

SPECIAL

REQUESTEDBY L DATE: "”PHONE_NO.; E

OFFECE/INSPECTOR COMMENTS

\3\3 \}\-@\Lam &\3’”’ “"{’“)“’“"‘“
\\\Q \Y}j Nﬂg rr-«&\\ k

m...;;*"“:““\

F . T B T
{
APPROVED: }- insta!ianon |s in accordance wnh approved plans Bunidmg D:vusron oniy

NOT APPROVED: -

R TH‘S !5 NOTA CERTFFlCATE OF OCCUPANCY ‘ s
\ PR S '_)f“"n.,.-.-t.——-:},m/'\/l““*f'. tnSpeCtOr b \ f\ QA‘—”““—‘

Received By: N 1ol i

 INSPECTION REPOB'{ _'




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

Department of Community and Economic Development

CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT

SITE LOCATION: 210 WEST GATEWAY ROAD
INTENDED USE: -2

APPLICATION NO: 4437

APPLICATION TYPE: NON-RESIDENTIAL ACCESSORY

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: BURGLAR ALARM

1. All work whether approved or not shall be in compliance with the applicable codes and
ordinances,

2. Contact the Community and Economic Development Department 24 hours in advance at 630-
360-3413 for any necessary inspections.

3. No work except what has been approved or required shall be permitted through the execution of
this permit. No changes to the approved plans will be permitted without authorization by the
Department of Community and Economic Development in writing.

4. THESE PLANS & CONDITIONS MUST BE AT THE JOB SITE AND AVAILABLE FOR EACH
INSPECTION. if the approved copy is not available, the inspection will not be conducted and the
report shall be marked “Not Approved.” DO NOT REMOVE THESE CONDITIONS FROM THE
PLANS.

5. SPECIAL CONDITIONS TO APPLICATION NUMBER 4437
PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW
All conditions are mandatory, changes on the approved plans/documents will not be permitted
without written authorization from the Community & Economic Development Department. Failure
to comply with the preceding conditions will invalidate the approval of this permit.
All work must be inspected in accordance with the inspection list provided with this permit. Work
concealed without the required inspection and approval must be exposed for inspection {at

owner's/contractor's expense) as directed by the Village Inspector.

Permit is limited to the installation of a low voltage burglar alarm,



Low voltage wiring shall be protected in all vertical applications.
Hortizonal runs need to be supported though bridal rings.
Wiring shall not be connected in any way to any plumbing, gas, water, sprinkler lines, etc.

Ail work must be performed in a neat and workmantike manner by persons who are skilled in their
trades in full performance with the Village Code. All work must be inspected in accordance with
the inspection lists provided with this permit. Owner/Contractor is responsible to expose any
work concealed without the required inspection and approval.

The completion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to the final inspection and

approval by the Village Inspector. NOTE: All debris shall be removed and landscaping must be
returned to original conditions prior to final inspection.

Having read and understood the preceding conditions, | hereby agree to comply with them.

SIGNATURE NAME (PRINT) DATE



Inspection Number: 35550

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Center
Bensenvilte, I. 60106
630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

BENSENVILLE,

NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE

Type of inspection:

Address: 110 GATEWAY Unit:
Business name:: Metal Ceramics Phone:
Business Gwner: Address: 110 Gateway
Inspection Date: 5/18/15 Inspector:  LINDSAY LAYCOAX
Checklist # Violation Violation comment
Q05 VILLAGE REGULATIONS BUSINESS LICENSE MUST BE CURRENT AND BE DISPLAYED
IN A PROMINET LOCATION
050P REPAIR, REPLACE OR CLEAN STROBE/BELL Stobe/bells need to be clean to function as disigned.
160& EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE Emergency Back-Up lights need to function as disigned and
dluminiate upon testing.
160N FLAMMABLES MUST BE REMOVED Any and all indeoor storage of flammables must be removed or
stored in an approved storage cabinet.
180B EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY All fire extinguishers need to be a minimum of 10# ABC rated and

tested every year with a correct corresponding tag showing test
month and year. Fire extinguisher must be mounted no more than
48 inches from floor fo top of extinguisher.

Additional Remarks/Comments:

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER
DAY,

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days from the date of this order. Appeal from this
order may be made within 20 days from the above date of service. Direct such appeal for a hearing before the Bensenville
Board of Appeals in writing through the Director of Inspectional Services, 12 South Cenier.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture.
Some occupancies may reguire inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing,
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3448.

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.

Copy of this report received by/mailed to:

Inspector: Date:



Inspection Number: 88478

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Center
Bensenville, IL 60106

B ENS E f}l VIL LE 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449
Type of nspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 110 GATEWAY Unit;
Business name::  METAL CERAMICS Phone: 830-595-8630
Business Owner: Address:
inspection Date; 10/25/2021 Inspector: DON TESSLER
Checklist # Violation Violation comment
005 VILLAGE REGULATIONS Need a current Village of Bensenville business license for 110
Gateway building. Can not share 210 with 110 building.
050G REPAIR OR REPLACE ROOF
060A SELF-CLOSING HARDWARE NEEDED Alb exterior exit doors must have a working self-closure device.
120K COVER ALL OPEN JUNCTION BOXES Couple electrical junction boxes need a cover.
180D FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - ANNUALLY need a current annual fire alarm system inspection, test and cert.
180F SPRINKLER SYSTEM - ANNUALLY Need a current annual fire sprinkler system inspection, test, and
cert.
180H FIRE PUMPS - ANNUALLY Need a current anuual fire pump inspection test, and cert.

Additional Remarks/Comments:
Re-inspection 11/29/2021

Reinspection 88479 created on 10/25/2021 by 6523dtes

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER
DAY.

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Ocoupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or fusniture.
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systerns such as heating appliances, roofing,
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3413.

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.



BENSENVILLE

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

12 South Center
Bensenville, IL 60106

630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE

Address: 110 GATEWAY
Business name:;: METAL CERAMICS
Business OQwner:

inspection Date: 10/25/2021

Copy of this report received by/mailed to:

Donald Tessler

Unit;

Phone: 630-595-8630

Address:

Inspecior: DON TESSLER
E-mailed 10-25-2021

Inspection Number:

88478

Inspector:

Date:

10/25/2021




Inspection Number: 88479

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 Scuth Center
Bensenville, IL 60106

BENSEN\/IK:L:E 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449
Type of Inspection; NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 110 GATEWAY Unit;
Business name:; Phone:
Business Owner: Address:
Inspection Date: 11/29/2021 Inspector:  DON TESSLER
Checklist # Violation Violation comment
050G REPAIR OR REPLACE ROOF
060A SELF-CLOSING HARDWARE NEEDED Alb exterior exit doors must have a working self-closure device.
120K COVER ALL OPEN JUNCTION BOXES Couple electrical junction boxes need a cover,
180F SPRINKLER SYSTEM - ANNUALLY Need a current annual fire sprinkler system inspection, test, and
cert.
180H FIRE PUMPS - ANNUALLY Need a current anuual fire pump inspection test, and cent.

Additional Remarks/Comments:

Created from inspection 88478 on 10/25/2021 by 6523dtes

Reinspection 89310 created on 11/29/2021 by 6523dtes

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABQVE
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER
DAY.

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 15 days.
Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture.

Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing,
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call §30-350-3413.

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.

Copy of this report received by/maited to:

Inspector: Date:



Inspection Number: 88671

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Center
Bensenvilie, i, 60106

BENSE NVILLE 630-350-2413 fax:630-350-3449
Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 110 GATEWAY ROAD Unit:
Business name::  AMGLO KEMLITE LABS INC Phone:
Business Owner: AMGLO KEMLITE LABS INC Address: 215 GATEWAY RD BENSENVILLE, IL
Inspection Date: 11/3/2021 Inspector: DON TESSLER
Checklist # Violation Violation comment
005G DOING BUSINESS W/O A LICENSE Need a Village of Bensenville business license far this building 110
Gateway 3t

Additional Remarks/Comments:

Reinspection 88672 created on 11/03/2021 by 6523dtes

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TQ $750 PER VIOLATION, PER
DAY.

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days.
Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall he considered a complete fist
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Qur inspection can be substantially limited by access availabie and stored items or furniture.

Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing,
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3413.

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.

MAILED 11/03/2021

Copy of this report received by/mailed to:

:ﬁonafc[f%.ﬁfﬁer 11/03/2021

Inspector; Date:



BENSENVILLE

Type of Inspection:

Address:

Business name::
Business Owner:

Inspectiion Date:

Checklist #
005
040

050G
050K
050L
060Z
060

060A
070A
090D
120

120R
160

160C
160D

1808

180D

tnspection Number: 97283

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Center

NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

Bensenville, iL 60106
630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

CORRECTION NOTICE

110 GATEWAY Unit:
ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC

ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC
11/10/2022

Violation

VILLAGE REGULATIONS
EXTERIOR LANDING

REPAIR OR REPLACE ROOF

TUCK POINTING NEEDED

REPAIR CRACKS IN WALLS
BATHROOM DOCORS LABELED
EXTERIOR DOOR

SELF-CLOSING HARDWARE NEEDED
REPAIR OR REPLACE BROKEN GLASS
REPAIR HOLES IN WALL/CEILING
INTERIOR ELECTRIC

WATER HEATER NEED TO BE BONDED
LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS

NEED EXIT LIGHT W/ 2HR BATTERY
NEED EMERGENCY LIGHT W/ 2HR BU

EXTINGUISHERS - ANNUALLY

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - ANNUALLY

Additional Remarks/Comments:

Phone: 847-451-0771
Address: 110 GATEWAY BENSENVILLE, IL
Inspector: DON TESSLER

Violation comment

If installing metal racks in this building, requires a permit.

Pravide a concrete 4' x4' exterior landing by Exil door South
elevation.

Repairfreplace leaking roof.

Exterior masonry walls nneds some tuck-pointing

Repair cracked walil by East exit door. inierior

All bathroom/restroom doors need {o be labeled.

Replace front over head docr.

Al exterior Exit doors require a self-closure device.

Replace any broken window glass.

Replace any missing and stain ceiling tiles

Remove all old abandoned electrical wires, and conduit, Cover all
open electrical junction boxes.

Water heater need to be bonded, a jumpier wire from hot to clod
water pipe.

This building may need additional Exit lights and Emergency light
units as new occupant moves in to provide adequate directionat
exit light to exterior Exit doors.

Need emergency light units in alt bathrooms

Fire extinguishers need a current annual inspectio, test and
tagged.

need a current annuai fire alarm system inspection, test, and cert.
report.

RE-inspection 12/12/2022

Reinspection 97941 created on 11/10/2022 by 6523dtes

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER

DAY.



Inspection Number:

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Cenier
Bensenvilie, IL 60106
B{NSF NVH’ “:: 630-350-3413 fax.630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 110 GATEWAY Unit:
Business name:: ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC Phone: 847-451-0771
Business Owner: ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC Address: 110 GATEWAY BENSENVILLE, i
Inspection Date; 11/10/2022 Inspector:  DON TESSLER

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditicns as stated above within 30 days.

97283

Neither ihis inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete kst
of Code or Municipat Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially Jimited by access available and stored items or furniture.
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing,

structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions abeut this inspection, please call 30-350-3413.

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and

disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.

E-mailed 11/10/2022 to metalcrafter@sbeglobal.net

Copy of this report received by/mailed to:

ﬂonafcf %JJﬁ;r 11/10/2022

Inspector: Date:



Inspection Number: 97941

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Center
Bensenville, IL 60106

BENS E NV?E {“E 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449
Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 170 GATEWAY Unit;
Business name:: ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC Pheone: 847-451-0771
Business Qwner: ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC Address: 110 GATEWAY BENSENVILLE, iL
Inspecticn Date: 121512022 Inspector;: DON TESSLER
Checklist # Violation Viotation comment
005 VILLAGE REGULATIONS If installing metal racks in this building, requires a permit.
050G REPAIR OR REPLACE ROOF Repairfreplace teaking roof.
050K TUCK POINTING NEEDED Exterior masonry walls nneds some tuck-pointing
050L REPAIR CRACKS iN WALLS Repair cracked wall by East exit door. interior
060 EXTERIOR DOCR Reptace front over head door.
070A REPAIR OR REPLACE BROKEN GLASS Replace any broken window glass.
090D REPAIR HOLES IN WALL/CEILING Replace any missing and stain ceiling tiles
160 LIFE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS This building may need additionat Exit lights and Emergency light

units as new occupant moves in o provide adequate directional
exit light to exterior Exit doors.

180D FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - ANNUALLY need a current annualt fire alarm system inspection, test, and cert.
report.

Additional Remarks/Comments:

Created from inspection 97283 on 11/10/2022 by 6523dtes

Reinspection 98621 created on 12/15/2022 by 6523dtes

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN “"CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER
DAY.

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Qur inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture.
Some occupancies may reguire inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing,
structure or fire protection systems. if you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3413.

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and
disciaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.



Inspection Number:

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL. SERVICES
12 South Center

BFNSNVIL I E Bensenville, IL 60106

630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION

CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 110 GATEWAY Unit:
Business name::  ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC Phone: 847-451-0771
Business Owner: ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC Address: 110 GATEWAY BENSENVILLE, IL
Inspection Date; 12/15/2022 Inspector: DON TESSLER

Copy of this report received by/mailed to:

97941

Inspector: Date:



Inspection Number; 88475

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Center
Bensenville, IL 60106

BENSE N VIL LE 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449
Type of inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 210 GATEWAY Unit;
Business name:: METAL CERAMICS Phone: 630-585-8630
Business Owner: METAL CERAMICS Address: 210 GATEWAY RD BENSENVILLE, Il
Inspection Date: 10/25/2021 Inspecior: DON TESSLER
Checklist # Violation Violation comment
060 FIRE DOORS Fire doors must remain closed at all times.
060A SELF-CLOSING HARDWARE NEEDED Fire doors require self-closure device.
060C MEANS OF EGRESS BLOCKED Repair/replace West exit door, sticks and unable to open freely.
120K COVER ALL OPEN JUNCTION BOXES Couple electrical junction boxes need to be covered.
160E EMERGENCY LIGHTING INOPERABLE Repairfreplace ail non-working emergency light units.
180D FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - ANNUALLY Fire alarm system needs a current annual inspection, test, and
cert.

Additional Remarks/Comments:
Re-inspection 11/29/2021

Reinspection 88476 created on 10/25/2021 by 6523dtes

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABQVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE™. FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER
DAY,

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 30 days.
Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete list
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture.

Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing,
structure or fire protection systems. [f you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3413.

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenvilie does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.

E-mailed 10-25-2021

Copy of this report received by/mailed to:

10/25/2G21
ﬁcnafcf Tossler

Inspector: Date:



Inspection Number: 88476

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Centar
Bensenvilie, IL 601086

B ENS EN VH‘L\E 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449
Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 210 GATEWAY Unit:
Business name:: METAL CERAMICS Phone: 630-595-8630
Business Owner: METAL CERAMICS Address: 210 GATEWAY RD BENSENVILLE, IL
inspection Date: 11/29/2021 Inspector; DON TESSLER
Checklist # Violation Violation comment
080 FIRE DOORS Fire doors must remain closed at all times.
060A SELF-CLOSING HARDWARE NEEDED Fire doors require self-closure device.

Additional Remarks/Comments:

Created from inspection 88475 on 10/25/2021 by 6523dtes

Reinspection 89309 created on 11/28/2021 by 6523dtes

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER
DAY.

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above within 15 days.

Neither this inspeaction nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenville shall be considered a complete fist
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection can be substantially limited by access available and stored items or furniture.
Some occupancies may require inspections 1o be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing,
structure or fire protection systems. if you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3413.

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and
disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.

Copy of this report received by/mailed {o:

Inspector: Date:



Inspectiocn Number: 97284

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
12 South Center
Bensenville, [ 60106

, BENS EN V”; L? 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449

NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 210 GATEWAY Unit:

Business name:: ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC
ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC

Type of Inspection:

Phone: 847-451-0771

Business Owner: Address: 210 GATEWAY BENSENVILLE, IL

Inspection Date: 11/10/2022 Inspector: DON TESSLER

Checklist # Violation Viclation comment

050K TUCK POINTING NEEDED Masonry tuck-pointing and brick work repair need on exterior walls

060A SELF-CLOSING HARDWARE NEEDED Self-closure device required on 3 fire doors inthe fire wafl.

GaaD REPAIR HOLES IN WALL/CEILING Replace all missing and stain ceiling tiles in office area,

100Z BATHROOM DOORS LABELED All bathrcom/restroom doors need to labeled,

120N NEED BLANKS IN PANEL Need plastic btanks in open circuits in efecrical panel,

120R WATER HEATER NEED TO BE BONDED Water healer needs to be bonded, a jumpier wire from hot to cold
waler pipe.

1600 NEED EMERGENCY LIGHT W/ 2HR BU Provide emergency light unit in bathrooms

160K EXTINGUISHERS MOUNTED WRONG Wrong fire extinguisher by back door, and mounted to high, should
be 4' off the floor to top of extinguisher.

165M REPLACE SMOKE DETECTORS Replace all missing smoke deteclors in office and bathrooms

180D FIRE ALARM SYSTEM - ANNUALLY Need a current annual fire alarm system inspection, test, and cert.

report.

Additional Remarks/Comments:
Re-inspection 12/12/2022

Reinspection 87939 created on 11/10/2022 by 6523dtes

THOSE ITEMS LISTED ABOVE ARE VIOLATIONS OF BENSENVILLE'S ADOPTED VILLAGE CODE AND/OR PROPERTY
MAINTENANCE CODE. THIS IS YOUR WRITTEN "CORRECTION NOTICE". FAILURE TO CORRECT THE ABOVE
LISTED VIOLATIONS WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME CAN RESULT IN A FINE OF UP TO $750 PER VIOLATION, PER
DAY.

You are hereby notified to remedy the conditions as stated above withir 30 days.

Neither this inspection nor any Certificate of Occupancy issued by the Village of Bensenvilie shall be considered a complete list
of Code or Municipal Ordinances. Our inspection ¢an be substantially limited by access avaitable and stored items or furniture.
Some occupancies may require inspections to be completed on individual systems such as heating appliances, roofing,
structure or fire protection systems. If you have questions about this inspection, please call 630-350-3413.



fnspection Number:

VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE

INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
B 12 South Center
Bensenville, IL 60106
B CNS = N VI LLE 630-350-3413 fax:630-350-3449
Type of Inspection: NON-RESIDENTIAL INSPECTION
CORRECTION NOTICE
Address: 210 GATEWAY Unit:
Business name::  ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC Phone: 847-451-0771%
Business OQwner: ADVANCED METALCRAFT INC Address: 210 GATEWAY BENSENVILLE, IL
Inspection Date: 11/10/2022 Inspecicr: DON TESSLER

97284

DISCLAIMER: The Village of Bensenville does not warrant the condition of any property inspected and

disclaims all liability for any claims arising out of the property or condition thereof.

E-mailed 11-10-2022 metalcrafter@sbcglobal.net

Copy of this report received by/mailed to:

Inspector: ﬂona /. ([275” for Date:

11/10/2022




